
Timestamp Outfall ID Outfall Found Street Name Inspector Date
Last Rainfall 
Event

Directly (>100' +/-) 
Discharge to water 
body (pond/stream) 

Add Photo of Outfall Outfall Type Pipe Material Pipe Material Other
Pipe 
Diameter 
(d) 

Pipe 
Diameter 
(d) Other

Pipe 
Condition

Headwall
Headwall 
Condition

Flared 
End 
Section

FES 
Condit
ion

Box Culvert 
Width (in)

Box Culvert 
Height (in)

Drainage 
Swale 
present

Swale 
Condition

Has scouring 
occured below 
outlet?

Materials Present 
(check all that apply)

9/15/2020 11:47:27 1 Yes Wildflower ln Jake Doerfler 9/12/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1yveumJWZYzR3TJwdgH-ryWhrmv4AZo8lPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 24" Good Yes No Yes No

6/26/2020 11:08:55 3 Yes Sagewood Drive pond overflow Jake Doerfler 6/24/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1tACydK1GxGTf20ZKxnJM3QzLsB-0ckIEPipe Culvert Concrete

Square 
overflow 
call vert 
with 
concrete 
cut inlets

Good No No No No

6/26/2020 11:04:38 4 Yes 40 Sagewood Jake Doerfler 6/24/0020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1ZKqx5mt6Ac7UGvubo141fyynQU9-i2Z_, https://drive.google.com/open?id=11h45H_zvRl72OR-HD4iJy-QOHq_bLzw_Pipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 24" Good Yes Good No No No

6/26/2020 11:30:06 5 Yes 52 litchfield circle Josh Brown 6/24/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=18CRtlrE39vtk_7A_T3E1Pjb5ex3V41gOPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 18" Good No Yes Yes Good No
6/26/2020 11:36:22 6 Yes 59 Litchfield Drive Jake Doerfler 6/24/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1u-nwHGpDJxWX6agLTj6VEfF5TjzcL-FVPipe Culvert Concrete 18" Good No Yes No No

11/10/2020 16:01:56 10 No
Off sherbet road rd- behind Jesczak 
electric

Jake Doerfler 11/1/2020

6/26/2020 10:25:38 14 Yes
Corner of Spaulding hill and slavin 
dr 

Josh Brown 6/24/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=17LuqBmt8ACO0vYp0Urn1nzHFF87xAteRPipe Culvert Concrete 24" Good Yes Good No No No

6/26/2020 10:33:49 15 Yes Corner of Spaulding Hill and Marie Jake Doerfler 6/24/0020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1gKf3VjvyE7smi-cpp_zGsxGXHxwQLBs3Pipe Culvert Concrete 18" Good Yes Good No Yes Fair No
6/26/2020 12:50:00 16 Yes Jones rd Jake Doerfler 6/24/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=11LtP77ATIN9wxP_H2o7dF5Bnxj2mPxWMPipe Culvert Concrete 12" Good No Yes No

9/15/2020 11:56:10 18 Yes Jones Jake Doerfler 9/12/2020 possibly https://drive.google.com/open?id=1QsWfbb7YgxG685qEd5f0Rhhaz0PfwgbxPipe Culvert Concrete 12" Good No No Yes Good No

6/26/2020 11:52:20 19 Yes Autumn street Jake Doerfler 6/24/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1rzLmlIf_aFgM7bRzHkeTTwW5sEvCsyErPipe Culvert Concrete 24" Good No Yes No No
6/26/2020 13:39:09 20 Yes Circle at clement road Josh Brown 6/24/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1DN5YC8byfOYMFLLUGEEsFszOjDAefaB6Pipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 12" Good No Yes Good No No Rip Rap
6/26/2020 14:32:59 21 Yes 137 Clement Josh Brown 6/24/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1x_jSClp0u5iMY181-eGadoXw0iSRh7yTPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 12" Good Yes Good Yes Good No No Rip Rap
6/26/2020 13:39:24 23 Yes Circle at Clement Road Jake Doerfler 6/24/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1FWcy-VvPhlf4xCytUyTHcOW3jbPxLVtHPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 12" Good Yes Good No No No
6/26/2020 13:04:18 25 Yes Waterford Way Jake Doerfler 6/24/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1gULgoJKzMgOQJSiMpUAZJ8zNIV6vudYwPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 15" Good No Yes Good No No
6/26/2020 13:45:03 26 Yes Circle at clement road Josh Brown 6/24/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=19vOCOBpbByMZi7n8abvpoae0CVHRbyBKPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 12" Good No Yes Good No No Rip Rap
6/26/2020 13:43:10 29 Yes Circle at Clement Road Jake Doerfler 6/24/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1UXDqrW_50eyCTuAHsnzT1JVcLFCGnPBBPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 15" Good No Yes Good No No

6/26/2020 15:28:53 44 Yes 1 Gladys Josh Brown 6/24/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1iEADUJhohysZ8-xCRcrehZCtIpmMaZE1Pipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 8-12” Fair No No No No

6/26/2020 14:49:51 45 Yes 96 Town ship road Jake Doerfler 6/24/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1K6rcqIzeED-kc7FIN1W4QdfOWuImP2KKPipe Culvert Concrete No No Yes No

11/10/2020 13:36:39 47 Yes Patriot Drive Dena Hoffman 11/1/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1SKHjhZYa7Xe2ssLQBWCbUoApK-_bnIv3Pipe Culvert Concrete 18" Good No Yes Good Yes Fair No
Excessive Sediment, 
Excessive Vegetation

6/26/2020 14:23:08 48 Yes Patriot Drive and Township Road Jake Doerfler 6/24/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1wuP9N1gpeFRFUCxBNM--_bSImIuDUbYm, https://drive.google.com/open?id=1oRzt0nvinqd2n0m2sldZIWYzsbhUksq4Pipe Culvert Concrete 18" Good No Yes No No Excessive Sediment

6/26/2020 15:05:39 49 Yes 23 honey lane Jake Doerfler 6/24/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1z_iRD3Oo2v3TelN1DvuhlnSjmVfJb4vAPipe Culvert Concrete 18" Good No Yes Yes Good No

6/26/2020 14:41:29 52 Yes 192 Patriot Dr. Jake Doerfler 6/24/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1inRbJPmDNbx1KiOIOHRICRBvCUyFwx-jPipe Culvert Concrete
Unknown 
18?

No Yes Yes No Excessive Sediment

6/26/2020 15:16:27 54 Yes Wilshire ln Jake Doerfler 6/24/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1wpT0ariQd4UfqgQ6fgOfPyTxpJuPFWU5Pipe Culvert Concrete 15-18? No

9/15/2020 9:03:09 58 Yes Pond view Jake Doerfler 9/12/2020 Yes https://drive.google.com/open?id=1knCkSkK5hXkXsfqOJsHnfLyUPT7h1WeJPipe Culvert Concrete 12" Good No Yes Good Yes Good No Excessive Vegetation

6/26/2020 16:08:58 60 Yes 34 Jennifer Drive Jake Doerfler 6/24/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1KU3EXFCMMYv3Y3orConI06Pwn0QHk74gPipe Culvert Concrete 12" Good No No Yes Fair No Rip Rap

9/15/2020 9:04:13 62 Yes Pond view rd Alex Stitt 9/12/2020 Yes https://drive.google.com/open?id=1-JlDSfzAB5FJ8sLvM7tzO_28eoG5cMZYPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 15" Fair No No Yes Good No Excessive Vegetation

6/28/2020 11:59:06 63 Yes 4 Jennifer Dr Josh Brown 6/24/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1aZcWxI4lT8WMX58F3JqXhv1FbpO4W1hTPipe Culvert Concrete 18" Good No No No No

9/15/2020 8:57:19 65 Yes Granite dr Jake Doerfler 9/12/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1QpsQutzu0dB27fMPqTmMp9MPvDlT6O8hPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 12" Good Yes Good No No No

6/26/2020 15:52:23 67 Yes Savannah Drive Jake Doerfler 6/24/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1IXZS1IGaAtswvESzziAClInrBqBeNxRLPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 15" Good No Yes Good No No

6/26/2020 15:47:59 70 Yes 3 burn road Jake Doerfler 6/24/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1xFceyYC3AXo15vtAhj6iFWxCYr6a_tMsPipe Culvert Hdpe-18”, cmp-15” Good Yes Good No No No

6/26/2020 15:52:43 72 Yes Savannah dr Josh Brown 6/24/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1yseE24yVy8c_5gLCTXFBdHWAPKILuKXQPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 12" Good No Yes Good Yes Good No

11/10/2020 12:47:40 73 Yes Monument hill Jake Doerfler 11/1/2020 possibly https://drive.google.com/open?id=13y3gZpFTpkfPARVS3_HWxOZjzVK0djIM, https://drive.google.com/open?id=1FsJrOjPQiklYURZUlc0ZdWfu2G11iYDT, https://drive.google.com/open?id=1yJXFjQZmxP8Sk3AiYEZoyvHKuhBcyjB1Pipe Culvert Concrete 36" Good Yes Good No No No

7/30/2020 13:02:20 76 Yes 15 monument hill rd
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/23/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1-lbFDDeBCCdzCSs3w8EQ7NPkzdTbnuIcPipe Culvert Concrete 24" Good No Yes Good No No Excessive Vegetation

7/30/2020 13:43:26 77 Yes Longview dr Jake Doerfler 7/23/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1Sm1m4lsTTum5N91dFWKJZRu0BgK3j0rQPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 18" Good No Yes No

7/30/2020 13:24:44 80 Yes 8 Longview dr Jake Doerfler 7/23/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1Ml6T7WjalJ91wNGOIqvQ3W-yB6zLF-7sPipe Culvert Concrete 18" Good No No No No Excessive Vegetation

7/30/2020 13:08:50 81 Yes Holstein dr Jake Doerfler 7/23/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1KyxZ6hiXuE7RTYNK4cLJ1gfJEqllAuUGPipe Culvert Concrete 18" Good No Yes Good No

7/10/2020 14:03:13 84 Yes 7 luann
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=10dDtNMN30YtB-xyL4Hf0GiEuNZYiQNkuPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 20" Good Yes Good No Yes Good No

7/10/2020 14:13:46 85 Yes 24 Debbie lane Josh Brown No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1r9ud-ZvADzX03LqW3ZCxr7RJPlACa-0RPipe Culvert
Regular plastic - not 
corrugated

12" Good No No No No

7/10/2020 13:57:32 86 Yes 8 Luanne Lane Josh Brown 7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1ermaRMJldcFu5mnYk4BQJVkv-fcVadmzPipe Culvert Concrete 12" Good Yes Good No No No
7/30/2020 13:37:23 87 Yes Longview dr Jake Doerfler 7/23/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=12d8pMO6TeJvUqVBhFq00A_rSiIMV1txGPipe Culvert Concrete 18" Good No Yes Good No No Rip Rap

7/30/2020 13:14:42 88 Yes Longview drive
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/23/2020 Yes https://drive.google.com/open?id=13q8T5vWvp6ITJp_pbXz91VfhSW670YIIPipe Culvert Concrete 24" Good No Yes Good No No Yard waste/leaves

7/30/2020 13:33:06 90 Yes Longview cir Jake Doerfler 7/23/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1mBJ3Ayah4jwthP0Ob9CZr4DAgmOdb3--Pipe Culvert Concrete 18" Good No Yes Good Yes Good No

7/30/2020 12:53:49 91 Yes Monument Road in Mammoth Road Jake Doerfler 7/23/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1_uNDWUdjdQQuz-0phIAdB33kFIPHJUHLPipe Culvert Concrete No Yes No

7/10/2020 13:47:53 93 Yes Luann and debbie
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1qgIgSEJ7BUSo_laDFF4vZ3V9zxi73ko_Pipe Culvert Concrete 12" Good Yes Good No Yes Good No Excessive Sediment

7/10/2020 14:25:11 94 Yes 23 debbie ln
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1AFkpSpSdiFP5qYGBY3-fDoE9exaVxzCKPipe Culvert Concrete 15" Good Yes Good No Yes Good No

7/30/2020 13:51:02 95 Yes Longview circle
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/23/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1MAV8evXoe1UD3okkI0exf1cMWgi7N-epPipe Culvert Concrete 15" Good No Yes Good Yes Good No Rip Rap
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Timestamp Outfall ID

9/15/2020 11:47:27 1

6/26/2020 11:08:55 3

6/26/2020 11:04:38 4

6/26/2020 11:30:06 5
6/26/2020 11:36:22 6

11/10/2020 16:01:56 10

6/26/2020 10:25:38 14

6/26/2020 10:33:49 15
6/26/2020 12:50:00 16

9/15/2020 11:56:10 18

6/26/2020 11:52:20 19
6/26/2020 13:39:09 20
6/26/2020 14:32:59 21
6/26/2020 13:39:24 23
6/26/2020 13:04:18 25
6/26/2020 13:45:03 26
6/26/2020 13:43:10 29

6/26/2020 15:28:53 44

6/26/2020 14:49:51 45

11/10/2020 13:36:39 47

6/26/2020 14:23:08 48

6/26/2020 15:05:39 49

6/26/2020 14:41:29 52

6/26/2020 15:16:27 54

9/15/2020 9:03:09 58

6/26/2020 16:08:58 60

9/15/2020 9:04:13 62

6/28/2020 11:59:06 63

9/15/2020 8:57:19 65

6/26/2020 15:52:23 67

6/26/2020 15:47:59 70

6/26/2020 15:52:43 72

11/10/2020 12:47:40 73

7/30/2020 13:02:20 76

7/30/2020 13:43:26 77

7/30/2020 13:24:44 80

7/30/2020 13:08:50 81

7/10/2020 14:03:13 84

7/10/2020 14:13:46 85

7/10/2020 13:57:32 86
7/30/2020 13:37:23 87

7/30/2020 13:14:42 88

7/30/2020 13:33:06 90

7/30/2020 12:53:49 91

7/10/2020 13:47:53 93

7/10/2020 14:25:11 94

7/30/2020 13:51:02 95

Year 2 - Pelham MS4 Dry Weather Inspected Outfalls Raw Field Data (2020)

Required/ 
Recommended 
Maintenance

Outlet Comments Flow
Description 
of Flow

Odor
Other 
(Describe 
Odor)

Standard 
Sample 
Label

Ammonia 
Field Test 
Results

Chlorine 
Field 
Results

Phosphorus 
Field Results

Salinity 
Field 
Results

Surfactants 
Field Results

Conductivity 
Field Results 
(YSI)

Temperature 
Field Results 
(YSI)

DO Field 
Results (YSI)

pH Field 
Results (YSI)

Other Field Results

Bacteria (E. coli) 
sample Taken 
**sample should be 
brought to lab 
within 6 hours **

Additional Comments Email Address

No

Sounds of potential 
dumping Upstream in 
manhole with sewer 
uncover. Might be worth 
checking out. 

Looked at upstream cat 
spacing, flow coming from 
6 inch HDPE potentially 
foundation drain

No Dry

No

Pipe is half full with 
stagnant water. Transition 
from settlement forebay to 
pond is eroded

No Dry
No Dry

Most likely private property 
And could be removed 
from the list, however it is 
directly discharging to 
Long Pond.

None No Dry

Ditch Work No Dry Overgrown
No Dry

Ditch Work No
Could use some trimming 
around the pipe

No Dry
No Dry
No Dry
No Dry
No Dry
No Dry
No Dry

End of pipe was 
damaged- possible 
minor scouring 

No Dry

Outlet cover in 
sediment barely can 
see

No Dry
Hard to access and cannot 
see the outlet is full of 
sediment 

Ditch Work No

Ditch Work No Dry
Two outlets right next to 
each other one outlet 
blocked by sediment

No
Pipe filled 3/4 full with 
sediment

Outlet cover and 
leaves could not really 
access or see

No Dry
Very full of leaves cannot 
see cover

Too overgrown and 
thick to access 
information from catch 
basin on road

No Dry
To overgrown see picture, 
information gathered from 
catch basin upstream

Ditch Work No Overgrown 

No Dry

Seems like this covert is 
for an overflow from a 
nearby low area with a 
raise to catch basin rim 
during the big storm 
events

No

No

Pipe is 3/4 full with 
stagnant water but only 
due to the water ponding 
in low area at the culvert. 

No
Looks like people have 
dumped a and grass 
clippings in the lower 
area

No Dry

No
Stagnant water below the 
outlet because of 
surrounding grades

No Dry

Yes Trickling
Appears to be conveyance 
another road for a stream

No
Overgrown with heavy 
vegetation 

No

No
A third filled with static 
water

No

No

No

Could potentially be an 
inlet as across the road 
appears to be at a lower 
elevation. 

No
No

No Yard clippings/leaves 

Ditch Work
Filled with dirt and 
sediment at outlet

No

Did not get to close 
outlet is covered in 
poison ivy

No

No

No

No
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Timestamp Outfall ID Outfall Found Street Name Inspector Date
Last Rainfall 
Event

Directly (>100' +/-) 
Discharge to water 
body (pond/stream) 

Add Photo of Outfall Outfall Type Pipe Material Pipe Material Other
Pipe 
Diameter 
(d) 

Pipe 
Diameter 
(d) Other

Pipe 
Condition

Headwall
Headwall 
Condition

Flared 
End 
Section

FES 
Condit
ion

Box Culvert 
Width (in)

Box Culvert 
Height (in)

Drainage 
Swale 
present

Swale 
Condition

Has scouring 
occured below 
outlet?

Materials Present 
(check all that apply)

Year 2 - Pelham MS4 Dry Weather Inspected Outfalls Raw Field Data (2020)

7/30/2020 14:32:41 96 Yes Priscilla Drive Jake Doerfler 7/23/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1AfwfH0T-41YGaTESPh79-hE62fU1kpZiPipe Culvert Concrete 18" Good No Yes Good No No

7/30/2020 12:43:06 97 Yes 3 Mt. VERNON
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/23/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1-ZziQ6EFRwHEwswjgHyfV4xojenTFOZJPipe Culvert Concrete 24" Good No No Yes Fair No Excessive Sediment

7/30/2020 12:06:40 98 Yes Lane rd Jake Doerfler 7/23/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1pVKu0O41MtTkiXcVghazjw5J47Hv3tw-Pipe Culvert Concrete 10" Good Yes Good No No Yes

7/30/2020 12:31:45 99 Yes 28 Mt. Vernon
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/23/2020 Yes https://drive.google.com/open?id=1A79dY5Us0ke45f2AJrXDHbnlEq-bL2Q0Pipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 12" Fair No No No No

7/30/2020 12:15:25 100 Yes Monticello Drive Jake Doerfler 7/23/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1yDTD0-DP30RApqxflZ0Fg0X3mfbdozW0Pipe Culvert Concrete 30" Good Yes Fair No No

7/30/2020 12:22:27 101 Yes 7 Monticello Jake Doerfler 7/23/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1TrCsiw8qAyo9uBkz86YaqKInzy2in5G7Pipe Culvert Concrete 10" Fair Yes
Crushed/Fai
led

No No

7/30/2020 14:42:21 102 Yes Hancock ln Jake Doerfler 7/23/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1IATPFIwrSfawu8vdn3HxI9iy_jOU4KJLPipe Culvert Concrete 18" Good No Yes Good Yes No

7/30/2020 12:37:17 103 Yes 38 Mount Vernon Jake Doerfler 7/23/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1p3ICTQri_Zv1GBC8psmTCxlNLKLtq5R_Pipe Culvert Corrugated Metal Good No No

7/30/2020 14:41:05 105 Yes Priscilla drive
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/23/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1mVZPBap7Ozblb0k6kg1lcyBH95LJ8PK8Pipe Culvert Concrete 24" Good No Yes Good No No

7/10/2020 10:24:37 106 Yes 13 sawmill rd
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1tcIQQRH_x4JnaS3tcFCHIY7UgncIXfJtPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 12" Good No No Yes Good No

7/10/2020 10:29:35 107 Yes 19 Sawmill Rd Josh Brown 7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1CmzH01b7Pzr6aiN398tTimLjo82lsVcmPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal Fair No No Yes Good No

7/10/2020 15:14:43 108 Yes Independence 
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=15HWdPib8k3docSgDew3NhRGyTtTqAo-DPipe Culvert Concrete 20" Good Yes Good No No No

7/10/2020 14:52:03 109 Yes Colonial
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=18uXc70lxmexGzdTQEc82G0rl1ho5MNicPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 12" Fair No Yes Poor No No

9/15/2020 8:19:19 110 Yes Goldfinch dr Jake Doerfler 9/12/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1Y4XNTJi_J-jKFn7GOowFhy40spU6A0aiPipe Culvert Concrete 18" Good No Yes Good Yes Fair No Excessive Sediment

7/30/2020 14:15:17 111 Yes Nashua Rd., Tangor Circle Jake Doerfler 7/23/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1kq4-gm80b-oaFgqvCeRsku7LoHjkO1-hPipe Culvert Concrete 15" Good No No No No Excessive Sediment

7/10/2020 15:03:52 112 Yes Millstone
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1fTGkER8cqFh58hdgjRlAkyAiEfCFe40ePipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 12" Good Yes Poor No Yes Good No

7/10/2020 9:43:51 113 Yes Pelham police station
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=16RPPndZj_-D0zVfQwEO5vk1Ag68y2UJqPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 8" Good No Yes No No

7/10/2020 14:46:32 114 Yes Colonial
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=14qou0xzQRiAPc1CFS2_NlkSejXdIRjwlPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 6" Good No Yes Good Yes Good No

7/10/2020 13:36:14 115 Yes 8 economou
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1ZL-yonkhqdfTTR36A9dGXmHbiUCKAucDPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 24" Good Yes Good No Yes Good

9/15/2020 8:42:34 116 Yes Prime rose ln Jake Doerfler 9/12/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1hv4P2ALg9Wj6ugq3UmELPbi9K6xMpzkHPipe Culvert Concrete 15" Good Yes Good No Yes Good No
9/15/2020 8:39:21 117 Yes Hickory hill dr Jake Doerfler 9/12/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=124uf_q-dH2GR_ba-XeCwr73SKudufHZUPipe Culvert Concrete 12" Good No No Yes Fair No
9/15/2020 8:55:04 118 Yes Hickory hill rd Jake Doerfler 9/12/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1y0RPYa16vDBYUxiJMOml7Dj0o__2VebUPipe Culvert Concrete 18" Good No Yes Good Yes Fair No

7/10/2020 10:16:37 119 Yes 1 sawmill rd Josh Brown 7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1xKP_TXFE-DVuDS8q-c7IajSbZ0-bKigfPipe Culvert Concrete 12" Poor Yes Poor No Yes Good No

7/10/2020 14:58:59 120 Yes Colonial/indepenence
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1KRXYuKyvl0XYNrTgavdfRG9rX-i9WBELPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 15" Good Yes Yes Good No

7/10/2020 14:36:29 121 Yes 4 Corey dr Josh Brown 7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=12sYncbVkk7ZE3ZBGuQdrl5fNZKkRBiOUPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 12" Good Yes Good No Yes Good No

11/10/2020 15:54:28 122 No 113 Tanager cir Jake Doerfler 11/1/2020

7/10/2020 9:28:18 123 Yes 38 Nashua Rd Josh Brown 7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=12ZhcowqUABcVB_aZmXHigGH2-R2zJq7hPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal Good No No No No Excessive Sediment

7/10/2020 9:19:56 124 Yes 35 Nashua rd Josh Brown 7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1Ss2nEFrbJJ_kgsiRh02v7Mlm40gSo88_Pipe Culvert Concrete 15" Good No No No No
7/30/2020 11:06:14 130 Yes Castle hill road Jake Doerfler 7/23/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1fW_P0JWvFczwptJOYbhqQwdPfWsvo412Pipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 8" Fair No No No

11/10/2020 11:20:40 131 Yes Talent rd Jake Doerfler 11/1/2020 Yes https://drive.google.com/open?id=1I9EYO2wjbo8ixgOWYSgH4Wc3Qn0gQFt5Pipe Culvert Concrete 12" Good No No No No

7/30/2020 12:02:31 134 Yes Angus way Jake Doerfler 7/23/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1wiLmwOcbGwdTWp3D0GdAJy3mE_BhMkbyPipe Culvert Concrete
I know  
maybe 18

No Yes Yes Good No

11/10/2020 11:13:12 135 Yes Edwards dr Jake Doerfler 11/1/2020 possibly https://drive.google.com/open?id=1DwkPWb2nGoTDIZbz5LANbF_EM2zVUdYzPipe Culvert Concrete Good No No No No Excessive Sediment

7/30/2020 11:43:56 137 Yes 7 mercury dr Jake Doerfler 7/23/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1OsnoqNpfKrnXBVjo1O_vwOa8fIUeWcMiPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 10" Good No No Yes Good No Excessive Sediment
7/30/2020 11:53:40 139 Yes Boulder ave Jake Doerfler 7/23/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=13mrwgS2z4KdtqQZNxnqKvBd5Rj2MVQ18Pipe Culvert Concrete 24" Good No Good Yes, No Good No

7/30/2020 11:30:00 140 Yes Talent rd Jake Doerfler 7/23/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1OhWMO1ozc8gZVVqP7k3PLsVL8QUTCWUVPipe Culvert 10"
Hard to tell, 
half burries

Fair Yes Fair No No

9/15/2020 11:11:49 144 Yes Riverbend rd Jake Doerfler 9/12/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1O6TE-wQjF8AkLwLASeGNifeW8pvFMOerPipe Culvert Concrete 15" Good No Yes Good No Yes

9/15/2020 11:03:08 146 Yes Andrea lane Alex Stitt 9/12/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1ghAepoouUXoKbb8nCiF5n7gBLaySX03SPipe Culvert Concrete 15" Good No Yes Good Yes Fair No

9/15/2020 10:51:19 147 Yes Hutchinson bridge riad Jake Doerfler 9/12/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1jaSDXGAC_WZZRMilYP6u0zX0wFjSI2TEPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal Good Yes Fair No No No

7/30/2020 15:54:30 148 Yes Simpson rd Jake Doerfler 7/23/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=18cXj91pHSnd--Z7aa0CL5e6wZymz5BaYPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 18" Good Yes Good No No

11/10/2020 15:56:26 150 Yes Corner of claudine & Simpson Jake Doerfler 11/1/2020 Pipe Culvert

11/10/2020 12:35:24 151 No Crescent cir Jake Doerfler 11/1/2020 No

7/30/2020 15:12:09 152 Yes May dr Jake Doerfler 7/23/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1OYejuTzLE34wlHEdY6sy5dpaHSsSo9KNPipe Culvert Concrete 15" Good No Yes Good No No

7/10/2020 9:00:49 153 Yes Brookview dr
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1HbpmeRC7W3CxrTe74RfsJajrQGYrwsAPPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 12" Fair No No No No

7/30/2020 14:56:20 154 Yes Velma 
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/23/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1bZ8lx1WKZ44ElUb59j8heDGkY6QzL9POPipe Culvert Concrete 24" Good No Yes Good No No
Excessive Sediment, 
Excessive Vegetation

7/30/2020 16:30:31 155 Yes Simpson st
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/23/2020 Yes https://drive.google.com/open?id=1iU94cLiDCK3pPrhtMYWEKe8tSt9qIaUqPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 12" Good No No No Yes

7/10/2020 8:49:52 156 Yes 13 Hearthstone Josh Brown 7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1UfD4eeQr6VCpnyAZ0mXChIbF7O3Gt-nZPipe Culvert Concrete 12" Fair No No No No

7/10/2020 9:16:04 157 Yes Terrace
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1dh8tJA0pcojbRic-05WYyCJ2Te1QOhFKPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 12" Poor No Poor No Yes Good No

9/15/2020 11:36:23 158 Yes Brook view dr Jake Doerfler 9/12/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1GvbBYlkeJNCYt8dhK4PBplWY__zlV5SVPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 12" Good No No No Yes
7/30/2020 16:27:07 159 Yes Corner of Crescent and Simpson Jake Doerfler 7/23/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1OmGRpMafMVmCzLjcmHIH2hGqC7NP6P7kPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 30" Good Yes Good No No No
7/30/2020 16:07:27 160 Yes Simpson Road Jake Doerfler 7/23/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1VZq6ngxml_AJl_EyihQlfuodxWPZRNbUPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 12" Good Yes Good No No No Excessive Sediment

7/10/2020 8:38:26 161 Yes
Corner of Hearthstone and 
homestead 

Josh Brown 7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1YpKitcSe6hdSq67dqhbUIn_qDtY3UXqgPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal No No No No

7/30/2020 16:01:20 162 Yes Katie ln Jake Doerfler 7/23/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1TGFLpWjqMcPu0IgHO64NuYw6v6NK_vDKPipe Culvert Concrete 24" Good No Yes Good Yes Good No
7/30/2020 14:58:40 165 Yes Velma cir Jake Doerfler 7/23/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1_rco_U1jBW-lLlinj5zX-8Yk4Rw1tHslPipe Culvert Concrete 15" Good No No No No
9/15/2020 8:30:06 166 Yes Goldfinch dr Jake Doerfler 9/12/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1-iKgeTeMqbcpuV6VCBW8FZZJrrECg2nuPipe Culvert Concrete 12" Good Yes Good No No No

9/15/2020 8:34:17 167 Yes Goldfinch dr Jake Doerfler 9/12/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1hb1OgkgAgVNrASMGY5seVF66J6m4eeVyPipe Culvert Concrete 18" Good No Yes Good Yes Good

7/30/2020 16:05:36 168 Yes Simpson st
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/23/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1MosU7viqbx0POQYd-kVbokyjSJd37sgTPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 12" Good No No No No Excessive Sediment
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Timestamp Outfall ID

Year 2 - Pelham MS4 Dry Weather Inspected Outfalls Raw Field Data (2020)

7/30/2020 14:32:41 96

7/30/2020 12:43:06 97

7/30/2020 12:06:40 98

7/30/2020 12:31:45 99

7/30/2020 12:15:25 100

7/30/2020 12:22:27 101

7/30/2020 14:42:21 102

7/30/2020 12:37:17 103

7/30/2020 14:41:05 105

7/10/2020 10:24:37 106

7/10/2020 10:29:35 107

7/10/2020 15:14:43 108

7/10/2020 14:52:03 109

9/15/2020 8:19:19 110

7/30/2020 14:15:17 111

7/10/2020 15:03:52 112

7/10/2020 9:43:51 113

7/10/2020 14:46:32 114

7/10/2020 13:36:14 115

9/15/2020 8:42:34 116
9/15/2020 8:39:21 117
9/15/2020 8:55:04 118

7/10/2020 10:16:37 119

7/10/2020 14:58:59 120

7/10/2020 14:36:29 121

11/10/2020 15:54:28 122

7/10/2020 9:28:18 123

7/10/2020 9:19:56 124
7/30/2020 11:06:14 130

11/10/2020 11:20:40 131

7/30/2020 12:02:31 134

11/10/2020 11:13:12 135

7/30/2020 11:43:56 137
7/30/2020 11:53:40 139

7/30/2020 11:30:00 140

9/15/2020 11:11:49 144

9/15/2020 11:03:08 146

9/15/2020 10:51:19 147

7/30/2020 15:54:30 148

11/10/2020 15:56:26 150

11/10/2020 12:35:24 151

7/30/2020 15:12:09 152

7/10/2020 9:00:49 153

7/30/2020 14:56:20 154

7/30/2020 16:30:31 155

7/10/2020 8:49:52 156

7/10/2020 9:16:04 157

9/15/2020 11:36:23 158
7/30/2020 16:27:07 159
7/30/2020 16:07:27 160

7/10/2020 8:38:26 161

7/30/2020 16:01:20 162
7/30/2020 14:58:40 165
9/15/2020 8:30:06 166

9/15/2020 8:34:17 167

7/30/2020 16:05:36 168

Required/ 
Recommended 
Maintenance

Outlet Comments Flow
Description 
of Flow

Odor
Other 
(Describe 
Odor)

Standard 
Sample 
Label

Ammonia 
Field Test 
Results

Chlorine 
Field 
Results

Phosphorus 
Field Results

Salinity 
Field 
Results

Surfactants 
Field Results

Conductivity 
Field Results 
(YSI)

Temperature 
Field Results 
(YSI)

DO Field 
Results (YSI)

pH Field 
Results (YSI)

Other Field Results

Bacteria (E. coli) 
sample Taken 
**sample should be 
brought to lab 
within 6 hours **

Additional Comments Email Address

No

None No Excessive sediment 

Little brisk hour but it 
is flowing down a 
steep embankment

No

None 36" RCP present also No 36" RCP present also

Ditch Work Eroded channel No
Eroded ditch after 
outlet

No

No Too thick to get any closer

Ditch Work
Someone blocked 
from leaf debris

No

No

No

End of pipe in poor 
condition. 3” of 
standing water. 

No

No

No

Ditch Work
Swale overgrown, pipe 
has leaf debrus

No

Ditch Work No

No

Probable inlet No

No

Unsure if inlet or outlet No

No
Ditch Work No
Ditch Work No Overgrown 

Outlet buried under 
sediment and head 
wall needs repair. 

No Outlet in poor condition. 

Brook No Flowing natural brook 

No
Private development, 
chose not to inspect

Clear blocked 
pipe

Excessive build up of 
sediment blocking 
pipe. 

No

No
No

Ditch Work Overgrown No
Pipe on north side of 
bridge about 5’ from 
abuttment 

Sediment blocking 
pipe

No

Ditch Work, 
Clear blocked 
pipe

No
Pipe is three-quarter full of 
dirt

Paved swale No
1/3 full of static water No

No Pipe half burried with dirt.  

No

Ditch Work

1-2” of stagnant water 
in pipe. Ditch work 
would improve 
situation.

No

No

No
Hard to get to lots of 
poison ivy
Pipe appears to be an 
inlet, should be removed 
from the list

Not found but the location 
marked by GPS seems to 
be closely related to a 
bunch of leaf debris that 
have been dumped of the 
years and the outlet 
marked would most likely 
be an inlet anyway

No
Trash/Debris 
removal, Clear 
blocked pipe

Filled/blocked with 
sediment

No

No
Excessive sedimentation,  
heavy overgrowth, 
tree/leaf litter

No
Pipe elevated above 
ground - scouring 
observed below 

No
Repair Erosion at 
Structure

Needs maintenance No

Ditch Work No
No

Ditch Work No Half full of sediment
Large rocks have 
caved in on top. 
Unable to measure or 
fully see pipe. 

No

Culvert needs repair. 
Clearly has a good 
amount of water running 
through it during storms. 

No
No
No Really overgrown area

Ditch Work No
Swell overgrown could you 
some work

No Excessive sedimentation
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Timestamp Outfall ID Outfall Found Street Name Inspector Date
Last Rainfall 
Event

Directly (>100' +/-) 
Discharge to water 
body (pond/stream) 

Add Photo of Outfall Outfall Type Pipe Material Pipe Material Other
Pipe 
Diameter 
(d) 

Pipe 
Diameter 
(d) Other

Pipe 
Condition

Headwall
Headwall 
Condition

Flared 
End 
Section

FES 
Condit
ion

Box Culvert 
Width (in)

Box Culvert 
Height (in)

Drainage 
Swale 
present

Swale 
Condition

Has scouring 
occured below 
outlet?

Materials Present 
(check all that apply)

Year 2 - Pelham MS4 Dry Weather Inspected Outfalls Raw Field Data (2020)

7/10/2020 14:39:04 169 Yes Alexandria
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1xjA9hu205-fr9eEyeVQZjW7pX2Xi7HDMPipe Culvert Concrete 12" Good No Yes Good No No

6/26/2020 14:14:17 170 Yes
Corner of Carroll Drive and marsh 
Road

Jake Doerfler 6/24/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=15CD80EQScYTyfitIhaT6zw5FdydWzeMsPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 12" Good No No No No

6/26/2020 14:37:33 171 Yes 160 Patriot Drive Jake Doerfler 6/24/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1dQDwI1Uds5QxwZ3PON7ZBAcXz1bsHWOeBox Culvert 188 60 Yes No

6/26/2020 15:13:23 172 Yes  Noela Josh Brown 6/24/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=15OrqmNrVEBpD6pInCdZziyLoA-53mQTIPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 12" Good No No No No
6/26/2020 10:40:46 177 Yes 3 spruce st. Josh Brown 6/24/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=13qOL55zLJzyDx1_hShOXNkji_urcba7lPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 18" Good Yes Good No Yes Good No
6/12/2020 11:49:33 180 Yes Woodbury ave Jake Doerfler 6/11/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1WrMWkTti59pGEmIN-a-Zyj-2MIGy1v8wPipe Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 18" Good

7/10/2020 12:59:28 182 Yes 35 ressell dr
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1AbVkmhzAq96t9rcLrylTiP9xRzLGnZrKPipe Culvert Concrete 30" Good No No Yes Good No

6/12/2020 11:42:31 183 Yes Woodbury ave Jake Doerfler 6/11/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1LoQxTYSujDmLHBdv_EtaoW7FpKrUdumyPipe Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 24" Good No
6/12/2020 12:29:31 184 Yes Woodbury and Old Bridge Road Megan Dalton 6/11/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1hh4uvJVoXdSZHc3dJo4nzEFqRn6_mKNGPipe Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 18" Good No No
7/10/2020 9:59:22 185 Yes St Patrick’s drive Josh Brown 7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1yu5k-2F_f7-4baOCiP9uw3-T-NyOrXLLPipe Culvert Concrete 10" Good Yes Good No No No
8/6/2020 9:26:04 186 Yes Arlene Jake Doerfler 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1LFOpoP5CFlPZW-bZnuUVjIdbZjljor50Pipe Culvert Concrete 18" Good Yes Good No Yes Good No

8/6/2020 9:36:21 188 Yes Arlene Street
GeoInsight 
Representative

8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1yFuAlwtqKfGW-9r4I_uzhahSeTAnDT4_
Pipe overgrown with 
vegatation. Could not 
access 

Yes Good

8/6/2020 9:44:50 189 Yes Ivars Grove
GeoInsight 
Representative

8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1A5gxNT_jqcrUCzXvAEEMGHlMpPS10j46Pipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 15" Good Yes Good No No Yes
Leaves in pipe and in 
drainage area

8/6/2020 9:19:21 190 Yes Corner of Gordon and Arlene Jake Doerfler 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1-oY8KzN8HXOjCjjBdLyPLlnbBn-HEmnKPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 24" Good No Yes Fair No Yes

8/6/2020 8:50:54 191 Yes 11 William Jake Doerfler 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1AYlziNrIOMo73x7k1wOrmcGaIVbhRYs0Pipe Culvert Corrugated Metal Fair No No Excessive Sediment

8/6/2020 9:09:47 192 Yes Arlene Street
GeoInsight 
Representative

8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1rjYSulK41G4exJPmxYJ2XBoBAbDLrf_QPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 15" Fair No Yes Good No No Excessive Vegetation

8/6/2020 8:56:23 193 Yes William Street
GeoInsight 
Representative

8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1N99OKrf1ERQvUCRKUd1EFKI9CgO5ZRTcPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 18" Good No Yes Good No No

8/6/2020 8:28:44 194 Yes Windham rd/Gordon Jake Doerfler 8/4/2920 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1bSwtuUqQulrhsU-j3h1BqgNZ08MUXcCcPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 18" Good Yes Good No No No
8/6/2020 8:34:07 195 Yes Gordon Avenue and William Drive Jake Doerfler 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1iM1VhOiaW_CmHVWZjBIMk4lw06NrwIlCPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 18" Good No Yes Good Yes Good Yes Excessive Vegetation

8/6/2020 8:42:05 201 Yes William Street
GeoInsight 
Representative

8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=14tFKilwFH5o7nH9RT0v0ATg7usHX7Kn8Pipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 15" Fair Yes Fair No Good No No Excessive Sediment

8/6/2020 9:31:50 202 Yes Gordon ave Jake Doerfler 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1cz9ozhJkAmlCiaqxensQ2EMx7LgkJ-rPPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 15" Good No Yes Good Yes Fair
11/10/2020 10:43:04 203 Yes Gordon Ave Dena Hoffman 11/1/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=15g4czYRsUCxUx37atEJ6sdKHgT5CTU6HPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 15" Good No Yes Good Yes Fair No Excessive Vegetation

8/6/2020 9:04:39 204 Yes Arlene Jake Doerfler 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1Ky0R9Gsmqfszj80l6VLPdh3-mMgDw9cTPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 15" Good No No Yes Good No

8/6/2020 9:53:30 207 Yes Woodlawn drive
GeoInsight 
Representative

8/4/2020 Yes https://drive.google.com/open?id=1zZT1xDgUymfrp7WwW2m6bxwfWw6Au1sVPipe Culvert Concrete 36" Good Yes Fair No No Yes

8/6/2020 10:06:19 210 Yes 4 Sandy Cir/Simpson Mill Road
GeoInsight 
Representative

8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1t1QIYBLTaK_teqI_xdpS4a4S-a0WqY-WPipe Culvert Concrete 12" Fair Yes Fair No No No Excessive Sediment

8/6/2020 10:16:39 213 Yes Carlisle Jake Doerfler 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1H2hgez3G54cKKZYLb4wf9F4F5RkA1hCtPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 12" Good No Yes Good No No
8/6/2020 10:57:50 214 Yes Surry ln Jake Doerfler 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=13HTNjV_fmmbnAbI1rD73lGaRKEKiBKudPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 24" Good Yes Good No No
8/11/2020 8:34:02 215 Yes Robinsons lane Josh Brown 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1z9wISCJfOFEHyUifLfc5N-MM41oXhc-yPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 15" Good No No No No Excessive Sediment
8/6/2020 13:41:54 216 Yes Beacon hill Jake Doerfler 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1nYXXAO8icwy8UHS7KJV_7k1JsQT0DNVTPipe Culvert Concrete 15" Good No Yes Good No No Excessive Sediment
8/6/2020 16:02:50 217 Yes Pelham and plowers Jake Doerfler 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=15Y62bbmsyOSZyVAdvcgjVodV59McPKLlPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 12" Good Yes Good No Yes Good Excessive Sediment

8/6/2020 10:44:37 218 Yes Cote dr
GeoInsight 
Representative

8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=16n7aLwl5MU_QSb2DEsZxlyweO_n6oX4PPipe Culvert Concrete 12" Good Yes Good No No No Rip Rap

8/6/2020 11:31:13 219 Yes Surry ln Jake Doerfler 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1Wd-md4KeKaiBeJjpyFNXp0zurTiCneXaPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 12" Fair No Yes Fair No No Excessive Sediment

8/6/2020 13:35:20 220 Yes Beacon Hill drive
GeoInsight 
Representative

8/4/2020 No Pipe Culvert Concrete 15" Good No Yes Good No No

8/6/2020 11:28:04 221 Yes Surrey lane
GeoInsight 
Representative

8/4/2020 Yes https://drive.google.com/open?id=1-jF7AiQpbRENKgk-_4cd8o4V7wXB1W28Box Culvert 36 10 No No

8/6/2020 15:34:19 222 Yes Robinson ln and Pelham rd
GeoInsight 
Representative

8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=14cs5_1hWS6KF54jbyYXzuH5wy7vPGL5ZPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 15" Good No Yes Fair No Excessive Vegetation

8/6/2020 11:42:28 223 Yes Juniper lane
GeoInsight 
Representative

8/4/2020 Yes https://drive.google.com/open?id=1DgVgUYtmAum0h7xj3LYDqFwBnuskrw7cPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 15" Good No Yes
Crush
ed/Fail
ed

No No Rip Rap

8/6/2020 13:48:17 224 Yes Beacon hill drive
GeoInsight 
Representative

8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1fdPYscx-FbyYgdQcs65ywj8QlvchigmSPipe Culvert Concrete 15" Good No Yes Good No No Excessive Sediment

11/10/2020 10:17:55 225 Yes Corner of orchard and st Margaret Jake Doerfler 11/1/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1-QJpU6gmX9Ikt49TJMmnafcAcMNRbHQw, https://drive.google.com/open?id=16jtgHfMUzsaDezOGrzVpBlOVGkKeuH0zPipe Culvert Unknown
Crushed/F
ailed

No

8/6/2020 13:55:42 226 Yes Beacon hill Jake Doerfler 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1UjdSIzlNcol-sD07Hx-SYNzS7YxehopmPipe Culvert Concrete 15" Good No Yes Good Yes Fair
Excessive Sediment, 
Dead trees in swale 

8/6/2020 12:09:32 227 Yes Juniper Jake Doerfler 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1SUm1fY0Tkh4F1-AaNG31e5ze-hqZaUJ2Pipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 15" Good No Yes Good No No

8/6/2020 13:43:08 228 Yes Beacon Hill rd
GeoInsight 
Representative

8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1Ml5ziA8z4tQRSLlo4ibUgUxkOPRvWw7HPipe Culvert Concrete 18" Good No Yes Good No No Excessive Sediment

8/6/2020 13:08:08 230 Yes Short rd Jake Doerfler 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1QN9fbmeoJtVke-RxttYmIkyHfLosrsVEPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 15" Good Yes Good No Yes Good No Paved swale

8/6/2020 11:35:05 231 Yes St Margaret dr and Surrey lane
GeoInsight 
Representative

8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1DamVMQi7wkpBLnUxisyDh1nCrLKwxEfWPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 15" Fair Yes Fair No No No Excessive Vegetation

8/6/2020 13:10:01 232 Yes Short rd
GeoInsight 
Representative

8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1QA1q4Ovps2GP9Dw_Au9Cfw3CaCE6mDhQPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 18" Good No No No Yes

11/10/2020 15:57:33 233 No Whispering oaks rd Jake Doerfler 11/1/2020

8/6/2020 10:28:55 234 Yes Webster ave
GeoInsight 
Representative

8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1cVy1RLbrk5bvzGqT6e9SxXatdPS_vBvHPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 15" Good No Yes Good No No

8/6/2020 13:42:04 235 Yes Short rd Jake Doerfler 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1l1qs7-9HhjQmPLgYvhaOP9RnStKCzuSOPipe Culvert Yes Good No

8/6/2020 12:08:17 236 Yes Pineridge road
GeoInsight 
Representative

8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1NLs0_kVYTCep_N2wQ-WNiQvYY8QjJyI5Pipe Culvert Concrete 18" Good No Yes Good No No Rip Rap

8/11/2020 14:56:26 237 Yes Webster ave Josh Brown 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1D0YFVzvwhlMjhPvyzO6qlO1WzFdPAcogPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 15" Good No Yes Good Yes Good No Rip Rap
8/6/2020 12:06:50 238 Yes Juniper Jake Doerfler 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1ftXijvP6vzBu5HjeNOr8Eo4zeePqyh_yPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 15" Good No Yes Good No No

8/6/2020 11:35:13 239 Yes Margret dr Jake Doerfler 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1Wv-fAODARnlNiooQGdzVPGi3nvZZay5-Pipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 12" Good No Yes Good Yes No

11/10/2020 10:06:29 240 Yes Webster Ave Dena Hoffman 11/1/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1cJzo7odEuvKKWzFGKtaIh63HjNPjLYDVPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 15" Good Yes Good No Yes Fair No
Excessive Sediment, 
Excessive Vegetation

8/11/2020 14:20:26 241 Yes 64 Webster Ave Josh Brown 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1WGSrBUorz7e9hYHGaxV6afROvw6iSEAFPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 12" Fair No No No No Excessive Sediment

8/11/2020 14:49:02 242 Yes Kinnel and Doreen ave Josh Brown 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1-t-UBhYBJHm2yUilZKzhv68egdHINExmPipe Culvert Concrete 15"
Estimate- 
excessive 
sediment 

Good No Yes Good No No Excessive Sediment

8/11/2020 8:58:43 243 Yes Foreman Lane/Ledge road Josh Brown 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1H4Af4X8UkZdRbGSqz8Dg3B7-Ymd8637PPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal
Ukn- 
buried

Poor No No No No Excessive Sediment

8/11/2020 8:46:09 244 Yes Ledge road Josh Brown No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1VJpgIE9oICrdS1-mAmuOlFRaxBJzEQJAPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 12" Good Yes Fair No No Yes
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Timestamp Outfall ID

Year 2 - Pelham MS4 Dry Weather Inspected Outfalls Raw Field Data (2020)

7/10/2020 14:39:04 169

6/26/2020 14:14:17 170

6/26/2020 14:37:33 171

6/26/2020 15:13:23 172
6/26/2020 10:40:46 177
6/12/2020 11:49:33 180

7/10/2020 12:59:28 182

6/12/2020 11:42:31 183
6/12/2020 12:29:31 184
7/10/2020 9:59:22 185
8/6/2020 9:26:04 186

8/6/2020 9:36:21 188

8/6/2020 9:44:50 189

8/6/2020 9:19:21 190

8/6/2020 8:50:54 191

8/6/2020 9:09:47 192

8/6/2020 8:56:23 193

8/6/2020 8:28:44 194
8/6/2020 8:34:07 195

8/6/2020 8:42:05 201

8/6/2020 9:31:50 202
11/10/2020 10:43:04 203

8/6/2020 9:04:39 204

8/6/2020 9:53:30 207

8/6/2020 10:06:19 210

8/6/2020 10:16:39 213
8/6/2020 10:57:50 214
8/11/2020 8:34:02 215
8/6/2020 13:41:54 216
8/6/2020 16:02:50 217

8/6/2020 10:44:37 218

8/6/2020 11:31:13 219

8/6/2020 13:35:20 220

8/6/2020 11:28:04 221

8/6/2020 15:34:19 222

8/6/2020 11:42:28 223

8/6/2020 13:48:17 224

11/10/2020 10:17:55 225

8/6/2020 13:55:42 226

8/6/2020 12:09:32 227

8/6/2020 13:43:08 228

8/6/2020 13:08:08 230

8/6/2020 11:35:05 231

8/6/2020 13:10:01 232

11/10/2020 15:57:33 233

8/6/2020 10:28:55 234

8/6/2020 13:42:04 235

8/6/2020 12:08:17 236

8/11/2020 14:56:26 237
8/6/2020 12:06:50 238

8/6/2020 11:35:13 239

11/10/2020 10:06:29 240

8/11/2020 14:20:26 241

8/11/2020 14:49:02 242

8/11/2020 8:58:43 243

8/11/2020 8:46:09 244

Required/ 
Recommended 
Maintenance

Outlet Comments Flow
Description 
of Flow

Odor
Other 
(Describe 
Odor)

Standard 
Sample 
Label

Ammonia 
Field Test 
Results

Chlorine 
Field 
Results

Phosphorus 
Field Results

Salinity 
Field 
Results

Surfactants 
Field Results

Conductivity 
Field Results 
(YSI)

Temperature 
Field Results 
(YSI)

DO Field 
Results (YSI)

pH Field 
Results (YSI)

Other Field Results

Bacteria (E. coli) 
sample Taken 
**sample should be 
brought to lab 
within 6 hours **

Additional Comments Email Address

No

No Dry

No Dry
Box culvert going under 
the road

No Dry
No Dry

Discharge to basin Dry
Outlet mapped on 
wrong side of road

No

Dry None
None Dry None

No
No 1/3 full of dirt 

No

Trash/Debris 
removal

No

Fed falling off No
Outlet mapped on wrong 
side of street

No

I’m not sure if this was the 
right one , the map is 
showing opposite side of 
the road all areas around 
our dry. Catch basins 
have no flowing water

Swale buried No
Partially buried, creating 
stagnant water

None No

No
Slight scour No

Clear sediment 
feom pipe

No

Ditch Work No
Ditch Work No

No
Appears to be a small 
personal drainage swale  
not sure it goes anywhere. 

None
Stream crossing under 
road

Yes Trickling None No
Conveyance of stream. No 
sample collected.

Sediment 
removal 

No

No
No
No

3/4 full of sediment No
1/3 full of dirt No

No

No Burried 1/2 way 

No

No

Pipe drains to pond on 
private property. From 
owner... concerned about 
salt usage going into his 
pond, excessive sediment 
going into catch basin, 
mainly pine needles. Pond 
drains to Beaver Brook.

No

No
FES crushed. Should be 
replaced  Outfall drains to 
wetland/swamp.

Sediment 
removal

No

Ditch Work, 
Clear blocked 
pipe

No
Needs to be cleaned out,  
homeowner has been 
filling with rocks 

No

No
Sediment 
removal 

No

No Conveyance under road
Surrounded by poison 
ivy

No

Repair Erosion at 
Structure

Significant erosion at 
base of Outfall 

No

Private development, 
should be removed, 
association president 
needs to be notified in the 
future if we go out

No
Drains to drainage pond 
(cutrently dry)

Surrounded with 
poison ivy did not 
climb down

No

No

No
Discharged in basin No
Couldn’t get to close -
poison ivy

No Surround by poison ivy 

Ditch Work No

Outlet comes from Lady 
Slipper, which is not an 
accepted road as of 
10/10/2020

No Sediment built up. 
Sediment 
removal in and 
around outfall

No

Sed. Removal 
from pipe and 
around outfall

No

Repair Erosion at 
Structure

No Poison ivy at outfall
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Timestamp Outfall ID Outfall Found Street Name Inspector Date
Last Rainfall 
Event

Directly (>100' +/-) 
Discharge to water 
body (pond/stream) 

Add Photo of Outfall Outfall Type Pipe Material Pipe Material Other
Pipe 
Diameter 
(d) 

Pipe 
Diameter 
(d) Other

Pipe 
Condition

Headwall
Headwall 
Condition

Flared 
End 
Section

FES 
Condit
ion

Box Culvert 
Width (in)

Box Culvert 
Height (in)

Drainage 
Swale 
present

Swale 
Condition

Has scouring 
occured below 
outlet?

Materials Present 
(check all that apply)

Year 2 - Pelham MS4 Dry Weather Inspected Outfalls Raw Field Data (2020)

8/6/2020 13:54:38 245 Yes Old Gauge Hill
GeoInsight 
Representative

8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=166hDBOxTNyijsfBUMTLuK60xZ7SZvSHcBox Culvert 30 24 Yes Good No Excessive Sediment

8/11/2020 9:39:53 246 Yes 1 Cottage Ln/Ledge Road Josh Brown 8/4/2020 Yes https://drive.google.com/open?id=1Liyr7VMTBYYGtxMBYqpUQ7AN9rM9fnnsPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal Good No No No Yes

8/6/2020 10:10:25 248 Yes Hobbs rd Jake Doerfler 8/4/2020 possibly https://drive.google.com/open?id=1zRMsFqCjXWWOX4W81YWBkBt1a3ozztxFPipe Culvert Concrete 84”. X2 Good Yes Good No No No

8/6/2020 14:53:01 249 Yes Maple drive 
GeoInsight 
Representative

8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1n-UzdyLaYrWzhBq0Ris-c_dTP245LeZEPipe Culvert Concrete 15" Poor Yes Poor No No No Excessive Sediment

8/6/2020 15:07:59 250 Yes Koper ln
GeoInsight 
Representative

8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1w7y2jCYqaXchhZvyLoi-z7USnwUw5wvpPipe Culvert Concrete 15"

Estimate- 
pipe buries 
under 
sediment 

Fair Yes Fair No Yes No Excessive Sediment

8/7/2020 12:39:47 251 Yes Indian vally Jake Doerfler 8/4/2020 https://drive.google.com/open?id=1PP1u9viCKJmclSKeXKExfYIz6B29g5gEPipe Culvert Concrete 12? Poor No No No No Excessive Sediment

8/11/2020 9:14:46 252 Yes Old gauge hill road Josh Brown 8/4/2020 Yes https://drive.google.com/open?id=182bnQxf4rcuSNiMbllW__E5I9wW9HDntPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 12"
Crushed/F
ailed

Yes Poor No No No Excessive Sediment

11/10/2020 8:55:55 253 Yes Indian valley Jake Doerfler 11/1/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1mPtvpSdcXM0dBx1qGRX99u8Svwo5JXjtPipe Culvert
Outlet=cmp. In 
basin=Rcp

10" Good No No Yes Fair No

8/7/2020 12:49:16 254 Yes Sunrise dr Jake Doerfler possibly https://drive.google.com/open?id=165igofc_m-Qge3ATIty1JjRiYKW5l7W2Pipe Culvert Concrete 12" Fair No No No No

7/30/2020 14:07:48 255 Yes youngs crossing
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/23/2020 Yes https://drive.google.com/open?id=1Akxx9MbN0svwdbBmSwbdsV-wgYgnAx3xPipe Culvert Concrete 36" Good No No No No

11/10/2020 8:27:52 256 Yes 18 koper ln Jake Doerfler 11/1/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1QeR8dyo3MNVfTwBu62ZTEXKbul6kOdsRPipe Culvert Concrete 15" Good No Yes Good Yes Good No Rip Rap

8/7/2020 12:22:49 257 Yes Arbor way Jake Doerfler 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1Dhxugg3ZNHuoE0omLe80o2YL8dEpT7QgPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 18" Good No No No No
8/7/2020 12:24:19 258 Yes Old gage hill road Jake Doerfler 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1bBtV5GsFpSdjooGJp3mvnmvSKLs7haCSPipe Culvert Concrete 15" Good Yes Good No No No
8/7/2020 12:21:29 259 Yes Kennedy dr/arbor dr Jake Doerfler 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1XIkbocnMyaXnxhbtprxTeuCAv0vgX7ObPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 15" Good Yes Good No No No Excessive Sediment
8/7/2020 12:29:09 260 Yes Dodge rd Jake Doerfler 8/4/2020 https://drive.google.com/open?id=1xMOLNgH-PjL5nugwoX0Lmul45XmVtMGiPipe Culvert Concrete 24" Good No Yes Good

8/7/2020 12:18:21 261 Yes Old bridge st Jake Doerfler 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1zW8_pCKgHoO2SRpevbqOQVkFYcfoyMOA, https://drive.google.com/open?id=1ZtUgj-zBKWZFQy79mcBFxuoPKZ36EnqTPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 12" Poor No No No No Excessive Sediment

8/7/2020 12:26:15 262 Yes Dodge rd Jake Doerfler 8/4/2020 https://drive.google.com/open?id=1QQxxfv73nxXuWi7OHsWSveu4saOSvHClPipe Culvert Concrete 18" Good No Yes Good No No Orange Staining (Iron)
8/11/2020 15:19:42 263 Yes Wellesley and Ballard Josh Brown 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1iFTSE8_3MZiC3LRPsJjOgD38FGNDlWLfPipe Culvert Concrete 18" Good No Yes Good No No Rip Rap

8/6/2020 13:00:28 264 Yes Vassar Dr
GeoInsight 
Representative

8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1txHFE1v94SuvMmRSrfl0auHpdTREy28jPipe Culvert Concrete 15" Good Yes Fair No Yes Good No

8/13/2020 8:09:13 265 Yes Mulburry lane Josh Brown 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1vqA86mKqF5tzmDvNqw3uNioM1v1Kv2i5Pipe Culvert Concrete 15" Good No No No Yes

8/11/2020 15:11:14 266 Yes 9 Radcliffe Dr Josh Brown 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1WMZWdaTXpSFOCoNswh9xcH6yZ5bzZvQ-Pipe Culvert Concrete 12" Fair No No No No Excessive Sediment

9/15/2020 10:24:31 267 Yes Mulbury dr Jake Doerfler 9/12/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1G1DTvpZo0shnAtj_VWLPS7Q9n_iq4QkZPipe Culvert Concrete 15" Good No No Yes Fair No

8/11/2020 15:30:41 268 Yes Ballard Josh Brown 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1P5x0RTpypZUhLZZCR7LFkwSXuCB3sX45Pipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 15" Good No No No Yes

9/15/2020 10:27:42 269 Yes Mulberry lane Alex Stitt 9/12/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=19F29PzUQ4sP2BuKmzrEUsni0iafd-eWmPipe Culvert Concrete 15" Good No No Yes Fair No Rip Rap

8/6/2020 12:50:22 270 Yes Wellesley dr Jake Doerfler 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1Rh0rFmXuQLZqNsstYR3yAox_G8OU4-RjPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 15" Good No No Yes Fair No

8/6/2020 13:00:09 271 Yes Vassar dr Jake Doerfler 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1anYTOp7co7zdaaoVn4MPDw__WBw-5LmyPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 15" Good No No No Yes

11/10/2020 9:48:16 272 Yes Wellesley dr Jake Doerfler 11/1/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1l5vjSPz8u09de8jlWDGClU7zD8HMzla-Pipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 15" Good No No Yes Good No
8/11/2020 14:14:49 273 Yes 64 Shepard Rd Josh Brown 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1FpTX-Nyk98hCQv9WI29_B_2nPa5NrhywPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 15" Good No Yes Good No No
8/11/2020 12:45:16 274 Yes 18 Mulberry Josh Brown 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1BG9E-eQK4F76Iph8TumOnuNUVJQNL2uKPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 15" Good No No No No Rip Rap
8/11/2020 15:18:54 275 Yes 37 Wellesley Dr Josh Brown 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=17nc_f7qhvjrIImskGx3TQF-g2Vodtat2Pipe Culvert Concrete 15" Good No Yes Good No No Rip Rap
8/11/2020 11:55:06 277 Yes Harley rd Josh Brown 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1DjgrGfEC_A88MRwkmzq1Zu6ruMrsm-SdPipe Culvert Concrete 15" Good No Yes Good No No
8/11/2020 13:31:24 278 Yes Corner of Lannan and Spring Josh Brown 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1tQI_GBsYzDZZMbnNONUWW-Uyd_RiFYQ4Pipe Culvert Concrete 15" Good No Yes Good No No Excessive Vegetation
8/11/2020 13:19:18 279 Yes Circle at the end of Mulberry Josh Brown 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1ytEl12n2Mrlyy9RhrsAbK2h8atlCSvjqPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 15" Good No Yes Good No No

8/11/2020 11:15:58 280 Yes Shepard Rd Josh Brown 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1Pk_M4wd1C_S62lhT1WkA-YRw0gHUbR6WPipe Culvert Concrete 15" Good No Yes Good Yes Good

8/11/2020 13:07:22 281 Yes 138 Mulberry Josh Brown 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=12IZEnA4nKwd_gW8_KAWVolvES-ZKiAw0Pipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 12" Good No Yes Good No No

8/11/2020 13:52:43 282 Yes 35 Spring St Josh Brown 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=167Jq7mj-SX-2JZqzk52ka67fd16sVRsvPipe Culvert Concrete 12" Fair No No No No Excessive Sediment

9/15/2020 10:18:11 283 Yes Shepard rd Jake Doerfler 9/12/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1ZZzRi-ILJW9dSWbLv6cg07B6lkdLxWg1Pipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 15" Good No Yes Fair Yes Good No
8/11/2020 13:07:13 284 Yes Shepard road Josh Brown 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1iz6zmZnTlgfbkK-p4kvmv225h5nvPAA7Pipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 12" Fair No No Yes Good No

8/11/2020 11:27:13 285 Yes Shepard Road Josh Brown 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1P9d-AKg00qt3JvEpdn3OaumKxo_w0hL4, https://drive.google.com/open?id=1z-uapJwFh7pwZrVFn4cNLvX_rZN5k0lAPipe Culvert Concrete 12" Good No Yes Good Yes Good No

8/11/2020 11:08:33 286 Yes 43 Ledge Josh Brown 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1NdgT5422BIEcicRndxosbB1DVIOA0P1iPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 12" Good No Yes Poor No No

8/11/2020 12:02:11 287 Yes 8 Harley Road Josh Brown 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1UspcL-U8gKFwTMxpdUH5d7sirtbjw1erPipe Culvert Concrete 15" Good No Yes Good No No

8/11/2020 12:55:50 288 Yes Corner of Shepard and Mulberry Josh Brown 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1SYCsSuaL6ktPp2b6thyHAuRW50-J2KeCPipe Culvert Concrete 15" Good No No Yes Good No

7/7/2020 11:42:04 289 Yes Natures Way end of street Josh Brown 6/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1D4Z0IBU1WrcgQMYUD59f89hU4-qvtfFtPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 15" Good No Yes Good Yes Good No

8/11/2020 10:10:18 290 Yes Popalar road Josh Brown No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1SCx0FkOQ_3dNhc4LcWCKWvllHNiyDMwePipe Culvert Corrugated Metal

Unk- 
buried 
under 
boulder

Crushed/F
ailed

No No Yes Fair No Excessive Sediment

7/7/2020 11:18:18 291 Yes 36 Blueberry cir
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1z49slCSUib7f-9kxknjhMpYwa4nj7flBPipe Culvert Concrete 20" Good Yes Good No Yes Good No

8/11/2020 10:29:05 292 Yes 4 Piper Lane Josh Brown 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=12SBhfxnN2ffsvb5WyRLJucEp20lOsFX4Pipe Culvert Concrete 18" Good No Yes Good No No
Rip Rap, Excessive 
Vegetation

8/11/2020 10:44:01 293 Yes 24 Piper Lane Josh Brown 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1CB45BlKbjrm7fmddWtOkC4QNPDKVum-cPipe Culvert Concrete 12" Good Yes Good No No

7/7/2020 11:30:47 294 Yes Natures way
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1ZCw78R4Tc3colBk9Yqh7sDvUhUFk3Q7rPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 15" Good No No No No

7/7/2020 11:34:30 295 Yes Natures way Josh Brown 6/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1DIxAqQo2Ar1xxzfyvOB6FowGlyJFdOkoPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 15" Good No Yes Good Yes Good No
7/7/2020 11:17:52 296 Yes Natures way Josh Brown 6/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1OcxNJvj5X95KugPJDyuNk0s5_-OBVObGPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 15" Good Yes Good No Yes Good No
8/11/2020 10:20:02 297 Yes 9 Drummer Road Josh Brown 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1z2G2q1K1OnZYR3NWkAzU2cbWjuVo9jNlPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 12" Good Yes Good No Yes Good No Rip Rap

7/7/2020 10:44:07 298 Yes Blueberey cir
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/5/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1D_KrQdTOs_yz1TmSh5mT5iEZ4q8QbXbFPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 18" Good Yes Good No Yes Good No

8/11/2020 10:56:34 299 Yes Ledge road Josh Brown 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1ERLZlDJ_rvfFbraDc-P9rPMxp_ohVYPsPipe Culvert Concrete 24" Good Yes, No Fair No No Yes Excessive Vegetation
8/11/2020 13:51:12 300 Yes Trailside lane Josh Brown 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1TJRY5PctrHuWZuB-G-yHlAogS0FVvo52Pipe Culvert Concrete Good No Yes Good No No
7/7/2020 10:54:00 301 Yes Falcon and blueberry Josh Brown 6/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=194Gfnm69mBJDGd-FF50rlQ7yb_GyeDo9Pipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 12" Good Yes Good No No No
8/11/2020 13:33:47 302 Yes Stonepost road Josh Brown 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1zCDRaH69eYhT0NsZbiUvMJ9Tsi9m-evrPipe Culvert Concrete 24" Good No Yes Good No No

8/11/2020 9:34:18 303 Yes Popalar hill road Josh Brown 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1rQxwQbuIRzzkv5nbUZhnU05nQhwTIY2XPipe Culvert Concrete 18"
Apx- pipe 
buried

Fair Yes Fair No Yes Fair No Excessive Sediment

7/7/2020 11:07:19 305 Yes 17 Falcon Dr Josh Brown 6/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1n34wsb-KRu4CXG37ib2XQuKZno3qdr1PPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 18" Good Yes Good No Yes Good No
8/11/2020 10:49:46 306 Yes Piper lane Josh Brown 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1iTjBDL9sRCMQwWYnA35EBBOLom2COCCNPipe Culvert Concrete 15" Good No Yes Good No No
9/15/2020 9:28:12 317 Yes Clark circle Alex Stitt 9/12/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1hdm6csLNeObQLXA531URzJQg5UGBANLzPipe Culvert Concrete 24" Good Yes Good No No No Excessive Sediment

7/7/2020 12:04:15 318 Yes Dutton rd
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1yVnv-29dN6ndBTYACkIfZ6KWqmBt0EFbPipe Culvert Concrete 18" Good Yes Good No Yes Good No

7/7/2020 12:19:10 320 Yes Diamond hill and Dutton Rd Josh Brown 6/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=17ycQ48WXmZsFpls5gV2IBEGZh_CMpUZbPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 15" Good No No Yes Good No
7/7/2020 13:43:44 321 Yes 37 Dutton Josh Brown 6/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1LLuZt22ULUrCu77ELdAxXXTtRj6BW1hgPipe Culvert Concrete 15" Good Yes Good No Yes Good No
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Timestamp Outfall ID

Year 2 - Pelham MS4 Dry Weather Inspected Outfalls Raw Field Data (2020)

8/6/2020 13:54:38 245

8/11/2020 9:39:53 246

8/6/2020 10:10:25 248

8/6/2020 14:53:01 249

8/6/2020 15:07:59 250

8/7/2020 12:39:47 251

8/11/2020 9:14:46 252

11/10/2020 8:55:55 253

8/7/2020 12:49:16 254

7/30/2020 14:07:48 255

11/10/2020 8:27:52 256

8/7/2020 12:22:49 257
8/7/2020 12:24:19 258
8/7/2020 12:21:29 259
8/7/2020 12:29:09 260

8/7/2020 12:18:21 261

8/7/2020 12:26:15 262
8/11/2020 15:19:42 263

8/6/2020 13:00:28 264

8/13/2020 8:09:13 265

8/11/2020 15:11:14 266

9/15/2020 10:24:31 267

8/11/2020 15:30:41 268

9/15/2020 10:27:42 269

8/6/2020 12:50:22 270

8/6/2020 13:00:09 271

11/10/2020 9:48:16 272
8/11/2020 14:14:49 273
8/11/2020 12:45:16 274
8/11/2020 15:18:54 275
8/11/2020 11:55:06 277
8/11/2020 13:31:24 278
8/11/2020 13:19:18 279

8/11/2020 11:15:58 280

8/11/2020 13:07:22 281

8/11/2020 13:52:43 282

9/15/2020 10:18:11 283
8/11/2020 13:07:13 284

8/11/2020 11:27:13 285

8/11/2020 11:08:33 286

8/11/2020 12:02:11 287

8/11/2020 12:55:50 288

7/7/2020 11:42:04 289

8/11/2020 10:10:18 290

7/7/2020 11:18:18 291

8/11/2020 10:29:05 292

8/11/2020 10:44:01 293

7/7/2020 11:30:47 294

7/7/2020 11:34:30 295
7/7/2020 11:17:52 296
8/11/2020 10:20:02 297

7/7/2020 10:44:07 298

8/11/2020 10:56:34 299
8/11/2020 13:51:12 300
7/7/2020 10:54:00 301
8/11/2020 13:33:47 302

8/11/2020 9:34:18 303

7/7/2020 11:07:19 305
8/11/2020 10:49:46 306
9/15/2020 9:28:12 317

7/7/2020 12:04:15 318

7/7/2020 12:19:10 320
7/7/2020 13:43:44 321

Required/ 
Recommended 
Maintenance

Outlet Comments Flow
Description 
of Flow

Odor
Other 
(Describe 
Odor)

Standard 
Sample 
Label

Ammonia 
Field Test 
Results

Chlorine 
Field 
Results

Phosphorus 
Field Results

Salinity 
Field 
Results

Surfactants 
Field Results

Conductivity 
Field Results 
(YSI)

Temperature 
Field Results 
(YSI)

DO Field 
Results (YSI)

pH Field 
Results (YSI)

Other Field Results

Bacteria (E. coli) 
sample Taken 
**sample should be 
brought to lab 
within 6 hours **

Additional Comments Email Address

Sediment/debris 
removal 

No

Repair Erosion at 
Structure

No Drains to pond

No
Conveyance of stream 
under road

Sediment 
removal

No

Sediment 
removal 

No

No Sediment 

Sed removal No
Drains to pond on private 
property 

Ditch Work No

Looks like someone 
extended the concrete 
pipe coming from the 
basin with a corrugated 
metal pipe

No

Yes Trickling None
Did not 
sample

Did not sample
Did not 
sample

Did not 
sample

Did not 
sample

Did not sample Did not sample Did not sample Did not sample Did not sample
Did not sample - 
conveyance under 
roadway for wetland 

No
Very low trickle- 
conveyance under road 
from wetland area 

Tree Work, Ditch 
Work

No

No
No
No A little sediment 
No

No
Seems to be a private 
pond. Heavy sediment 

No
No

No

No

Clear blocked 
pipe

Concrete has broken 
off at the end and 
there is some 
sediment in the pipe. 

No

Ditch Work, 
Trash/Debris 
removal

No

No
Concrete outfall next to 
268, filled with sediment

Ditch Work
Saplings only drainage 
swale and sediment in 
pipe

No

No

Repair Erosion at 
Structure

Not sure how 
important the Erosion 
is to fix lots of real 
estate upstream

No

Ditch Work No Acrii is as from basin 
No
No
No
No
No
No

Right next to two other 
outfalls- it could be  
280 or 285

No

No

No
Sediment built up in the 
pipe 

Ditch Work No
No

Next to two other 
outlets - it could be 
280 or 285. 

No
Three outfalls in the same 
area. 

No
Some sediment built 
up in outlet. Also 
directly next to a 
bigger outlet as well. 

No

Some built up 
sediment in the pipe. 

No

5” of standing water No
Outlet is directly next to a 
sign that says Little Island 
Pond Conservation Area. 

Remove 
boulders and 
sediment 

No

None No

No

No
Trash/Debris 
removal, Clear 
blocked pipe

Over grown, yard 
waste dumped over it. 

No

No
No
No

None
2 inches of standing 
water

No
2 pipe culverts..the other 
was 15"

No
No
No
No

Sed removal in 
and around 
outfall

No

4” standing water No
No
No

None
Outlet on map appears 
to be inlet 

No

No
No
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Timestamp Outfall ID Outfall Found Street Name Inspector Date
Last Rainfall 
Event

Directly (>100' +/-) 
Discharge to water 
body (pond/stream) 

Add Photo of Outfall Outfall Type Pipe Material Pipe Material Other
Pipe 
Diameter 
(d) 

Pipe 
Diameter 
(d) Other

Pipe 
Condition

Headwall
Headwall 
Condition

Flared 
End 
Section

FES 
Condit
ion

Box Culvert 
Width (in)

Box Culvert 
Height (in)

Drainage 
Swale 
present

Swale 
Condition

Has scouring 
occured below 
outlet?

Materials Present 
(check all that apply)

Year 2 - Pelham MS4 Dry Weather Inspected Outfalls Raw Field Data (2020)

7/7/2020 13:35:36 323 Yes Clark cir
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1s8ExsyP8qgaUGG1Tuss1KkmwrPoCveTVPipe Culvert Concrete 12" Good Yes Good No No Excessive Sediment

9/15/2020 9:19:27 325 Yes Old bridge road Jake Doerfler 9/12/2020 Yes https://drive.google.com/open?id=1GR-CLm5aJBmxUcCGQ2S_Y656wnmjkbC9Pipe Culvert Yes No

7/7/2020 13:30:32 327 Yes Clark cir
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1_p0Y1iO_5xI5pJLOMBHcdAkJa6YKik5ePipe Culvert Concrete 30" Good Yes Good No No No

7/7/2020 15:26:30 329 Yes Across from 132 main st Josh Brown 6/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1402udghCaoCLCM4UMlDMr12xpe4K6TuUPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 12" Good No No No No

7/7/2020 14:42:38 331 Yes Corner of Atwood and fletcher drive Josh Brown 6/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1zq0bQ0aZuuZsyMBSGKvKc8Hp_Ol5FE5oPipe Culvert Concrete 12" Good No Yes Good No

7/7/2020 15:04:39 332 Yes Fletcher dr
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1dYTWmKQ8tMn0hut_dOzA5tGuWSUIdwWq, https://drive.google.com/open?id=1ZsSNqouvKYjhJ4ZXYzMEiUuytcFD1UzJPipe Culvert Concrete 12" Good No Yes Good No Good No

7/7/2020 14:40:43 334 Yes Fletcher dr
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1qIXtEBgR_SG0oZFzvQMbi0eOmROROzvUPipe Culvert Concrete 12" Good No No Yes Good No

7/7/2020 15:39:22 335 Yes Main st
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1wz80s4DlOzWBkz3AvFwSxdMwV5IUYs_EPipe Culvert Concrete 12" Good No No Yes Good No Excessive Sediment

7/7/2020 13:26:18 336 Yes Clark cir
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1MOSzoxNzPbHn-vj-L0QPEBBLGQ2aBf5VPipe Culvert Concrete 15" Good Yes Good No No No

7/10/2020 10:08:24 337 Yes Marsh rd fire dept Josh Brown 7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1m2uFVV6qTkd0LTb1tOZ748AZJQarsvsmPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 12" Good No Yes Good Yes Good No
7/10/2020 10:04:58 338 Yes Marsh road fire dept Josh Brown 7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1McoqpeebpOWGh6UCwnuEXQTWBeDlD08_Pipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 12" Good No Yes Good Yes Good No
6/26/2020 13:11:12 339 Yes Waterford Way Josh Brown 6/24/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=15BEtkRjIT13IAfh86kY4f4xeYY-FHHwwPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 18" Good No Yes Good No No
6/26/2020 13:36:06 340 Yes Waterford way Jake Doerfler 6/24/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1yTyQQeiuz2xrOOVj4yWCX66cFe30a13nPipe Culvert Concrete 18" Good No Yes Good No
8/11/2020 14:41:37 341 Yes Doreen dr Josh Brown 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1kI8OdvLbwi5wooK2lEDQHicnyWFkIygQPipe Culvert Concrete 15" Fair No Yes Fair No No

6/18/2020 9:01:51 342 Yes 45 bridge st Jake Doerfler 6/11/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1kryAJGjTwNyGhK3K1h2LEbpgWdEDrLGMPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 2nd pipe 8” metal 12" Good No No Yes Poor No
Excessive Sediment, 
Landscape debris 

6/18/2020 10:39:20 345 Yes 47 hill crest ln Jake Doerfler 6/11/0020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1pmmapzi4DKtnf9h2dnBlcginDimYCIA-Pipe Culvert Concrete
10” metal also 
present

15" Good Yes Good No No No

6/12/2020 12:16:04 346 Yes Woodbury Megan Dalton 6/11/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1y1X55biYvQDBPxtBROyOkiGX67iel9plPipe Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 15" Good No
6/18/2020 11:33:43 347 Yes 10 melody Jake Doerfler 6/11/0020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1sf2zJhU-rT06E_jdS3i-eTOajoj5oGuePipe Culvert Concrete 18" Good Yes Good No Yes Good No

6/18/2020 11:10:19 348 Yes 15 Melody Lane
GeoInsight 
Representative

6/11/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1vP-TPV3LS4_MxZ8fDtYtPnhWxeNYgDBxPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 30" Good Yes Good No Yes Good No

6/19/2020 16:07:32 349 Yes 3 Melody drive Jake Doerfler 6/11/0020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=134Dxk6DdAB1R-qBNao41Jy_vc112il9WPipe Culvert Concrete 18" Good Yes Good No No No

6/18/2020 9:32:21 350 Yes Brunswick Drive Jake Doerfler 6/11/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1TpJupJydvsN8Pa_yn9axDli7CbnbdESjPipe Culvert Concrete
Actual- outlet control 
structure 

18" Good No

6/18/2020 12:22:58 351 Yes 40 Morgan lane 
GeoInsight 
Representative

6/11/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1bgzaZQ6Z2Uv56pf2MW4mkxPrEXTCB-xvPipe Culvert Concrete 15" Good No No Yes Good No

6/18/2020 9:33:13 352 Yes Brunswick Dr
GeoInsight 
Representative

6/11/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1ZeDnIP5iraMYzLoZu43u6bBkLYQ_QkiUPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 15" Good No Yes Good No No

6/12/2020 12:09:40 353 Yes Woodbury Megan Dalton 6/11/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1uVw06VY8NHyRJaZpjh8OG4Dkite-9I1JPipe Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 24" Good No No Rip Rap
6/19/2020 16:03:52 354 Yes 82 Jericho Road Jake Doerfler 6/11/0020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1I-fjEZnHMExPcJIhctm8_qxZgp2uS1eoPipe Culvert Concrete 24" Good Yes Fair No No No
6/18/2020 10:54:04 356 Yes Melody lane Jake Doerfler 6/11/0020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1vPDGcwwgCbxRqrh1IV2EXNdELofo7XqOPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 24" Good Yes Good No No

11/10/2020 14:12:45 357 Yes Garland Ave Dena Hoffman 11/1/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1aKoPWDvBKOAfLKAQtdKAR_hAhBhWBdN6Pipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 30" Good No No Yes Good Yes Excessive Vegetation

6/18/2020 11:47:19 358 Yes
Corner of Morgan Road and 
Garland Road

Jake Doerfler 6/11/0020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1fQtB6aqjZgKm49sC-G1Y3Q1Jmeky6hE8Pipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 15" Good No No Yes Fair No

6/18/2020 9:18:24 359 Yes Shannon circle Jake Doerfler 6/11/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=19aeyn-sPQlZkNLyYwN5rLgFYhe2XOipEPipe Culvert Concrete 24" Good No Yes Good No No

6/18/2020 10:21:03 360 Yes 87 Jericho Road Jake Doerfler 6/11/0020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1xQtbcLKToMZEE4UhF0sJrlcRiVf3wgYDPipe Culvert Unsure-covered No

6/19/2020 16:09:39 361 Yes Corner of Birch and Morgan Jake Doerfler 6/11/0020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1dQMLAv9XGKuw10i7jTLCxRww9JQz3p3rPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 15" Good No No No

7/10/2020 11:12:15 362 Yes Outfall into long pond 
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/6/2020 Yes https://drive.google.com/open?id=16yN8bgn-uEjitT73Tr3gcc3jAXJ6HQKpPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 24" Good No Yes Good Yes Good No

7/10/2020 11:25:23 363 Yes 85 marsh rd
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1P3Cnc21voTywFR_FtMy4qbHEi04DdzTEPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 8" Good No No No No

6/18/2020 12:20:55 364 Yes Birch Lane Jake Doerfler 6/11/0020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1emUh4NteRwklG6qvu_e3FRihysKLEpzVPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 18" Good No No No

6/26/2020 15:38:20 365 Yes 85 Marsh Josh Brown 6/24/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1mZcOnSdblAt3G3M5Ut322iRmjKO0yUlxPipe Culvert Concrete 12" Good No No No No

7/10/2020 11:15:13 367 Yes Outfall of long pond
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1Vv_H_Q7aaN1xy-zmlQzRIh0Q7g94YfSbPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 24" Good No Yes Good Yes Good Rip Rap

6/18/2020 11:54:59 368 Yes Garland rd Jake Doerfler 6/11/0020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1jneCpDsFfuQuMVIXuxWWt04Cx3PlThzUPipe Culvert Concrete 18? No Yes Good Yes Fair No Rip Rap

6/18/2020 11:58:48 370 Yes Garland Road Jake Doerfler 6/11/0020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1wkf-eCLuK_llK4xbu14hL9zi1vZGLhQXPipe Culvert Concrete 15? 18? Fair No No Yes Fair No Rip Rap

7/7/2020 11:53:39 372 Yes Garland Dr Josh Brown 6/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1GktXhnukuwluWJzbIo_C_sz3bjzbo6IZPipe Culvert Concrete 15" Good Yes Good No No No

6/12/2020 13:37:43 373 Yes Old bridge road/ rt38 Jake Doerfler 6/11/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1S14pWk9stI8r8888eTG5QT5vDasFLdXuPipe Concrete Good Yes Good No

6/18/2020 13:23:58 374 Yes Currier road Jake Doerfler 6/11/0020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1RAg-NNBu-tQkrsU9q_HOoTPRDKxbI1hBPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal

12”? 
Couldn’t 
get too 
close

Yes Good No Yes Good No

7/7/2020 14:01:25 375 Yes 7 stevens rd
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=105UqELJIqK6485Md5ZA38qXlpxKkDxN_Pipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 12" Good Yes Good No Yes Good No

6/18/2020 15:40:04 376 Yes Corner of Peabody and currier 
GeoInsight 
Representative

6/11/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1fMjiBkGgJ52UmG8pElIzvxVt8IzOUedIPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 12" Fair No No No No

6/26/2020 11:28:42 377 Yes 1 Applewood Dr. Jake Doerfler 6/24/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1rIbTZADevS0vsngM5YiTr8zIAwlhgLF6Pipe Culvert 15" Good No No No No
7/7/2020 13:51:26 378 Yes Stevens Road Josh Brown 6/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=10EH-pq9x0e8qC2yzQHN80cmeloh7ZaKNPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 15" Good No No No

7/10/2020 13:08:54 379 Yes Doris ave
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/6/2020 possibly https://drive.google.com/open?id=1I7nUV30O6fS7eRo99Fle320Jmjw1VT_YPipe Culvert Concrete 15" Good No No Yes Good No

7/10/2020 13:22:16 380 Yes 5 loretta ave 
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/6/2020 possibly https://drive.google.com/open?id=14jRKuEyxhqvgIM9JqnUh8BupwaesiGb5Pipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 8" Good No No No

7/10/2020 13:20:35 381 Yes 6 Loretta Ave Josh Brown 7/6/2020 possibly https://drive.google.com/open?id=1MEWIEvnS9SskA5O3zu_2N5b18QNnNkcoPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 12" Good No No No No

7/7/2020 12:37:12 382 Yes Susan Drive Josh Brown 6/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1OTc8s6Fiw9i1Uy58aZFN5pW6yWwm_GblPipe Culvert Concrete 15" Good No Yes Good No No

6/18/2020 15:14:10 383 Yes Corner of Susan and Cara
GeoInsight 
Representative

6/11/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1GlSqyMpw4Qha30cFcLGf8GYXjVD0HTUoPipe Culvert Concrete 15" Good No Yes Good Yes Good No

6/18/2020 14:42:00 386 Yes Caribou Drive Jake Doerfler 6/11/0020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1wjc8XDjV02-W2Gd1bXdgKlDxjp1qajpaPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 18" Good No Yes Good No Rip Rap
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Timestamp Outfall ID

Year 2 - Pelham MS4 Dry Weather Inspected Outfalls Raw Field Data (2020)

7/7/2020 13:35:36 323

9/15/2020 9:19:27 325

7/7/2020 13:30:32 327

7/7/2020 15:26:30 329

7/7/2020 14:42:38 331

7/7/2020 15:04:39 332

7/7/2020 14:40:43 334

7/7/2020 15:39:22 335

7/7/2020 13:26:18 336

7/10/2020 10:08:24 337
7/10/2020 10:04:58 338
6/26/2020 13:11:12 339
6/26/2020 13:36:06 340
8/11/2020 14:41:37 341

6/18/2020 9:01:51 342

6/18/2020 10:39:20 345

6/12/2020 12:16:04 346
6/18/2020 11:33:43 347

6/18/2020 11:10:19 348

6/19/2020 16:07:32 349

6/18/2020 9:32:21 350

6/18/2020 12:22:58 351

6/18/2020 9:33:13 352

6/12/2020 12:09:40 353
6/19/2020 16:03:52 354
6/18/2020 10:54:04 356

11/10/2020 14:12:45 357

6/18/2020 11:47:19 358

6/18/2020 9:18:24 359

6/18/2020 10:21:03 360

6/19/2020 16:09:39 361

7/10/2020 11:12:15 362

7/10/2020 11:25:23 363

6/18/2020 12:20:55 364

6/26/2020 15:38:20 365

7/10/2020 11:15:13 367

6/18/2020 11:54:59 368

6/18/2020 11:58:48 370

7/7/2020 11:53:39 372

6/12/2020 13:37:43 373

6/18/2020 13:23:58 374

7/7/2020 14:01:25 375

6/18/2020 15:40:04 376

6/26/2020 11:28:42 377
7/7/2020 13:51:26 378

7/10/2020 13:08:54 379

7/10/2020 13:22:16 380

7/10/2020 13:20:35 381

7/7/2020 12:37:12 382

6/18/2020 15:14:10 383

6/18/2020 14:42:00 386

Required/ 
Recommended 
Maintenance

Outlet Comments Flow
Description 
of Flow

Odor
Other 
(Describe 
Odor)

Standard 
Sample 
Label

Ammonia 
Field Test 
Results

Chlorine 
Field 
Results

Phosphorus 
Field Results

Salinity 
Field 
Results

Surfactants 
Field Results

Conductivity 
Field Results 
(YSI)

Temperature 
Field Results 
(YSI)

DO Field 
Results (YSI)

pH Field 
Results (YSI)

Other Field Results

Bacteria (E. coli) 
sample Taken 
**sample should be 
brought to lab 
within 6 hours **

Additional Comments Email Address

7 inches of 
sediment in 
culvert

No

No

We think this is the pipe 
but it is in accessible, 
Almost right under the 
bridge

None No

No 2” of standing water 

No

None
Outfall on opposite 
side of road then 
marked on map

No
Photo of inlet also 
attached 

None No

Clear blocked 
pipe

No

None
1.5 inches of standing 
water

No

No
No
No Dry
No Dry
No

Ditch Work No Dry
Needs to be cleaned up to 
be able to flow

jdoerfler16@gmail.com

No Static water half the pipe jdoerfler16@gmail.com

Dry None
No Dry jdoerfler16@gmail.com

No 6 inches static water jrbrown@geoinc.com

No Dry

Dry Inlet to OCS jdoerfler16@gmail.com

No Dry jrbrown@geoinc.com

No Dry jrbrown@geoinc.com

Dry None
Tree Work No Dry overgrown

No Dry jdoerfler16@gmail.com
Tree Work, Ditch 
Work

No

No
Heard trickling, maybe just 
be a natural stream 
crossing. 

jdoerfler16@gmail.com

Discharged to small 
basin 

No Dry jdoerfler16@gmail.com

No Dry
Outlet was overgrown and 
buried not sure if what we 
found was the outlet

jdoerfler16@gmail.com

No Dry 5" filled with dirt

No

No

No 8 inches of static water jdoerfler16@gmail.com

Ditch Work No

Pipe half full with stagnant 
water. Drainage ditch filled 
in with brush and debri 
and sediment. 

No

Tree Work, Ditch 
Work

No Dry
Hard to tell which house it 
is which there are two in 
the same location

jdoerfler16@gmail.com

Tree Work, Ditch 
Work

No Dry

The pipe seems to have a 
lot of sediment inside. 
Does not seem to of seen 
flow in a while. Right pipe 
of the two in this location

jdoerfler16@gmail.com

No
55 “ diameter.  Static 
water. Seems to be a 
stream

No Dry
could not get too close, 
covered by big thorny 
bush

jdoerfler16@gmail.com

None No 2 culverts 

No Dry jrbrown@geoinc.com

No Dry
No

Appears to be 15" too 
many thorns and 
poison ivy to measure 

No

May be 381 No

Seems to empty into 
natural water body. 
Potentially beaver 
brook. 

No

Possibly 380. Difficult to 
tell on map or with 
information from previous 
round of dry sampling. 

No 3” of standing water 

No Dry jrbrown@geoinc.com

Ditch Work No

Very minor trickling flow 
out theOutfall however 
houses have irrigation on 
that water is directly going 
into catch basins 
upstream. I believe flow is 
coming from irrigation 
system

jdoerfler16@gmail.com
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Timestamp Outfall ID Outfall Found Street Name Inspector Date
Last Rainfall 
Event

Directly (>100' +/-) 
Discharge to water 
body (pond/stream) 

Add Photo of Outfall Outfall Type Pipe Material Pipe Material Other
Pipe 
Diameter 
(d) 

Pipe 
Diameter 
(d) Other

Pipe 
Condition

Headwall
Headwall 
Condition

Flared 
End 
Section

FES 
Condit
ion

Box Culvert 
Width (in)

Box Culvert 
Height (in)

Drainage 
Swale 
present

Swale 
Condition

Has scouring 
occured below 
outlet?

Materials Present 
(check all that apply)

Year 2 - Pelham MS4 Dry Weather Inspected Outfalls Raw Field Data (2020)

6/18/2020 14:17:49 387 Yes 33 grouse rd Jake Doerfler 6/11/0020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1Tf1GCxZywoarrGaXM2hA81geWuV68_pDBox Culvert 18 6 No No

6/18/2020 13:31:29 388 Yes 58 currier road Jake Doerfler 6/11/0020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1r0rXbhlAK00aHLSmTjgPMtVs8ySIeheLPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 12" Good No No No

7/7/2020 13:02:50 389 Yes 50 Currier Rd/Cara Lane
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/6/2020 possibly https://drive.google.com/open?id=1zYoymfsr2_a2tBbmBFjiBTkWsIyJ838JPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 12" Good Yes Good No Yes Good No

6/18/2020 14:01:28 390 Yes 33 grouse Jake Doerfler 6/11/0020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1iaFGs9KBkFpfUJ1Oxqa1A9oZ67m3gmSjPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 18" Good No Yes Good No No

6/18/2020 13:55:07 391 Yes 103 currier rd Jake Doerfler 6/11/0020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1NbxCQDgecJTX9KRHE770_MXk6lV91EUg, https://drive.google.com/open?id=1I46okgOhd40vepKa6gt-V4rbi3Q_cVD0Pipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 12" Fair No No No No

6/18/2020 13:42:25 392 Yes 88 currier road Jake Doerfler 6/11/0020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1bIsTL962InASyL5cGSvexZMHaJr-JuaQPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal

Unable to 
get a 
measurem
ent do to 
build up of 
sediment

Good No No Yes Poor No

6/18/2020 14:50:47 393 Yes 9 Gramble Path
GeoInsight 
Representative

6/11/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1JxRpOypRGR9n0fORPsMyYotkJkHGCZhVPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 15" Good Yes Good Yes Good No

9/15/2020 12:17:57 395 Yes Mammoth rd Jake Doerfler 9/12/2020 Yes https://drive.google.com/open?id=168iULrJv9TDjUGCI8gF9JltEbR2oTx0dPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 30" Fair No No No No

11/10/2020 13:36:14 397 No Michele ave Jake Doerfler 11/1/2020 No

6/26/2020 15:23:17 402 Yes Scotland Road Josh Brown 6/24/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1_9-oIeNK93mL3e9TpjCp8Xu8QOzsDI5qPipe Culvert Concrete 18" Good No Yes Good Yes Good No
6/12/2020 13:44:24 403 Yes Old bridge road/ route 38 Jake Doerfler 6/11/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1A_9MUxOc4xd3JZrLMZrYhX7W40M7PcFm, https://drive.google.com/open?id=1wCtH6WARoVX1LCRdnjqCNw6SBwSw7VJRPipe Concrete Double outlet pipes 24" Good Yes Good Rip Rap

7/7/2020 12:10:31 404 Yes Squire rd
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1ys1q5Q9nhd7L0pWyQxdC6icM7vQ4x8ycPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 18" Yes Good No No No

7/10/2020 12:21:38 405 Yes Bridge st
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1dMcy0NJyKTLwCpDlTzJnWz6EntOEOidKPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 18" Good No No No No Rip Rap

7/7/2020 12:13:24 406 Yes Squire dr
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=13xhwFA8RMcmGNT306StTYZoM4qcRJJS0Pipe Culvert Blue plastic 6" Good No No No No

9/15/2020 9:58:17 407 Yes Bridge st Jake Doerfler 9/12/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1N5v0Ie9neEJTiNphI-aRya4-ZTqdq_jYPipe Culvert Concrete 15" Good No Yes Good No No Rip Rap

9/15/2020 9:44:49 408 Yes Fletcher lane Jake Doerfler 9/12/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1geLmsoW29r7c0jabYBroo1CZlig-4Bn_ Yes Yes Good No

6/18/2020 15:34:02 409 Yes 10 Peabody Lane Jake Doerfler 6/11/0020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1CgyGnrCQoGZzAii6D26oUF4QmweCxHDJPipe Culvert Concrete 12" Good No Yes Good No No

6/18/2020 9:43:44 410 Yes Jericho Road Jake Doerfler 6/11/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=176QhqaNaqtZRiRsU4AwxGZPQ6K2sL-LOPipe Culvert Concrete 18" Fair No No No

7/10/2020 12:45:10 411 Yes Family dollar Josh Brown 7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=11PlyKvNox33R8XoSdSvlWr9M3Vl9NHimPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 8" Good No Yes Good Yes Good No Excessive Sediment

6/18/2020 9:06:07 412 Yes 45 bridge st
GeoInsight 
Representative

6/11/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1fcOUDUhvxs9zI48tplnOun4geBfH0WXZPipe Culvert Concrete 30" Good Yes Fair No Yes Poor No

6/18/2020 8:25:43 413 Yes 59 bridge st Jake Doerfler 6/11/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=19bcwWUjIiUNmBCLeuQ4w8uep2b-6B-zKPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 15" Good Yes Good No Yes Good No Rip Rap

11/10/2020 14:01:23 414 Yes Jericho Rd Dena Hoffman 11/1/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1kupX3gB-zdAvzjjYfJ6iw8BzsZ1XDulCPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 12" Poor Yes Fair No Yes Poor No
Excessive Sediment, 
Excessive Vegetation

7/10/2020 12:54:22 415 Yes Bridge st Josh Brown 7/6/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1liAdKcBtPF9k58fHmHibSD0-4IPuurVpPipe Culvert Concrete 30" Good Yes Good No No No

7/30/2020 14:17:37 416 Yes Tanager dr
GeoInsight 
Representative

7/23/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1Tz2ktelyxLKx6CxMsLnIDzC-s2MyoH9nPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 15" Good No Yes Good Yes Good No

6/18/2020 8:50:24 417 Yes
Pulpit rock road- behind Wakefield 
vet

Jake Doerfler 6/11/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1bwdugcQipXG-1toMFvSVA5rb-cRKYxA6Pipe Culvert Concrete 15" Good No Yes Good No No

11/10/2020 16:03:07 418 No
Bridge st - Parking lot of Lehane 
chiropractic

Jake Doerfler 11/1/2020

6/26/2020 11:08:53 419 Yes Sagewood overflow outlet Josh Brown 6/24/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1i4rYRfFbcOthT5MaGLaLWOhKZiTCp1HIPipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 18" Good No No Yes Good No Rip Rap

8/6/2020 12:37:22 422 Yes St Margaret Dr
GeoInsight 
Representative

8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1Zgnc1gWRmzUbM5qrbyb-yEoEHUZUHI5KButied bucket 
collecting water

No No Yes, No Good No
Floatables/Trash 
Debris

11/10/2020 16:08:17 423 Yes Short rd Jake Doerfler 11/1/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1KXZ8mPpbVdCZH1yoI5XERNdu063qpjMcPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 30" Good Yes No No No

8/11/2020 9:48:14 424 Yes Old gauge hill road Josh Brown 8/4/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1nF4fTYXwA1PzPBzDGZ-WQop5zw23B3uOPipe Culvert Corrugated Metal 12" Good No No No No Excessive Vegetation

6/18/2020 9:29:40 428 Yes Brunswick drive Jake Doerfler 6/11/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1LT8FfWbnlVvNHu7P6vWiShYGOibBlS23Pipe Culvert Corrugated Plastic (HDPE) 15" Good Yes Good Yes Good No Rip Rap

9/15/2020 10:03:15 430 No Bridge street Jake Doerfler 9/12/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=194B4iQzWi1iI_o-bq-V1_tnTAFOtb4FE

9/15/2020 8:26:24 431 Yes Goldfinch dr Jake Doerfler 9/12/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1GLo6jWPPB8M2RynGJnVj6YP9PZUz8gHxPipe Culvert Concrete 18" Good No No

11/10/2020 12:52:51 433 Yes Monument hill Jake Doerfler 11/1/2020 No https://drive.google.com/open?id=1idfBVWjCxTi7J9wsLjnUlSR1f6_VI9RoPipe Culvert Concrete 15" Good No Yes Good Yes Fair No Excessive Sediment

10:45:00 AM 330 Yes Gaudet Dena Hoffman 6/24/2022 6/23/2022 No Pipe Outfall Plastic 12in Fair No No No No Debris
10:50 AM 206 Yes Rita Dena Hoffman 6/24/2022 6/23/2022 No Pipe Outfall Plastic 12in Good No No No No Debris
11:15 AM 74 Yes Valley Hill Dena Hoffman 6/24/2022 6/23/2022 No Pipe Outfall Plastic 36in Good Yes Yes Good Yes Yes No
11:20 AM 163 Yes Valley Hill Dena Hoffman 6/24/2022 6/23/2022 No Pipe Outfall Corrugated metal 12in Fair No No No No Debris

Year 4 - Pelham MS4 Dry Weather Inspected Outfalls Raw Field Data (2022)
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Timestamp Outfall ID

Year 2 - Pelham MS4 Dry Weather Inspected Outfalls Raw Field Data (2020)

6/18/2020 14:17:49 387

6/18/2020 13:31:29 388

7/7/2020 13:02:50 389

6/18/2020 14:01:28 390

6/18/2020 13:55:07 391

6/18/2020 13:42:25 392

6/18/2020 14:50:47 393

9/15/2020 12:17:57 395

11/10/2020 13:36:14 397

6/26/2020 15:23:17 402
6/12/2020 13:44:24 403

7/7/2020 12:10:31 404

7/10/2020 12:21:38 405

7/7/2020 12:13:24 406

9/15/2020 9:58:17 407

9/15/2020 9:44:49 408

6/18/2020 15:34:02 409

6/18/2020 9:43:44 410

7/10/2020 12:45:10 411

6/18/2020 9:06:07 412

6/18/2020 8:25:43 413

11/10/2020 14:01:23 414

7/10/2020 12:54:22 415

7/30/2020 14:17:37 416

6/18/2020 8:50:24 417

11/10/2020 16:03:07 418

6/26/2020 11:08:53 419

8/6/2020 12:37:22 422

11/10/2020 16:08:17 423

8/11/2020 9:48:14 424

6/18/2020 9:29:40 428

9/15/2020 10:03:15 430

9/15/2020 8:26:24 431

11/10/2020 12:52:51 433

10:45:00 AM 330
10:50 AM 206
11:15 AM 74
11:20 AM 163

Year 4 - Pelham MS4 Dry Weather Inspected Outfalls Raw Field Data (2022)

Required/ 
Recommended 
Maintenance

Outlet Comments Flow
Description 
of Flow

Odor
Other 
(Describe 
Odor)

Standard 
Sample 
Label

Ammonia 
Field Test 
Results

Chlorine 
Field 
Results

Phosphorus 
Field Results

Salinity 
Field 
Results

Surfactants 
Field Results

Conductivity 
Field Results 
(YSI)

Temperature 
Field Results 
(YSI)

DO Field 
Results (YSI)

pH Field 
Results (YSI)

Other Field Results

Bacteria (E. coli) 
sample Taken 
**sample should be 
brought to lab 
within 6 hours **

Additional Comments Email Address

No Dry

Overgrown. Also seems to 
be more of a bridge and 
anything else it gives the 
water from uphill a place to 
flow under the road

jdoerfler16@gmail.com

No Dry
Pretty overgrown couple 
inches of sediment in the 
pipe

jdoerfler16@gmail.com

None No

No Dry jdoerfler16@gmail.com

No Dry
Seems to be like it’s a 
private outlet rather than a 
public one

jdoerfler16@gmail.com

Ditch Work

Assuming there’s a 
swale along the road 
but it’s so overgrown 
can’t really tell

No Dry

Very overgrown swale 
looks to appear the salt 
and sand from winter piles 
up and collects at the 
outlet. More or less full. 
But dry as a bone

jdoerfler16@gmail.com

No Dry jrbrown@geoinc.com

No

Could use a little work on 
the slope and keep an eye 
on this area, had flow at 
one time and upstream

Burried, dug 2 holes, 2ft 
deep, pipe 1/2 full of water 
in cb 

No Dry
Tree Work Dry

None No

No

None No

No

No

Pipes potentially  buried 
under rocks, Could not 
find pipe but if one is there 
it’ would be here. 
Potentially no pipe at all in 
this location 

Tree Work, Ditch 
Work, Clear 
blocked pipe

No Dry
Should be cleaned of 
rocks and tree debris. 

jdoerfler16@gmail.com

No Dry
Pipe seems to be more 
oval, not sure if that 
means it’s crushed

jdoerfler16@gmail.com

Clear blocked 
pipe

Pipe completely 
blocked by sediment. 

No

Ditch Work No Dry Blocked by debris. jrbrown@geoinc.com

Tree Work No Dry jhdierfler@geoinc.con

Tree Work, Ditch 
Work, Clear 
blocked pipe

The pipe is 3/4 full No
The ditch needs to be 
cleaned out 

No

No

No Dry
Appears to be outlet from 
a detention pond

jdoerfler16@gmail.com

Off State Road 38

No Dry

No

No

No
Previous outfall id # 424 
was incorrect locstion. 
This is the correct outfall.

No Dry jdoerfler16@gmail.com
Cb to north, pipe is either 
crushed or buried. The 
pipe could come from the 
catch basin to the north all 
the way to outfall 407 or 
there is supposed to be 
another catch basin were 
430 is located 

No
Whole area is pretty 
overgrown

Had some dirt in it No
at OUT_ID 73, added 
outfall n field

No Dry dhoffman@pelhamweb.com
No Dry dhoffman@pelhamweb.com
No Dry dhoffman@pelhamweb.com
No Dry dhoffman@pelhamweb.com

6/29/2022 Page 12 of 12


